
2006 ARMADA CUP
CENTRAL PARK POOL
17 February 2006

Team Points

Place Points Team

391.00 Southampton DA1
356.00 Plymouth Diving2
337.00 City of Sheffield3
318.00 City of Leeds4
179.00 Edinburgh DC5
137.00 Bradford Esprit6
137.00 Harrogate District DC6
115.00 Bagiu Diving Institute8
115.00 Luton Kingfishers8
84.00 Beaumont DA10
83.00 Cambridge Dive Team11
34.00 Crown Point Diving Academy12
28.00 Albatross13
7.00 West Wilts Diving Club14
5.00 Star DC15

Points Scheme Used
Maximum of 2 divers to count per Team per Individual Event
Points awarded:    20,  17,  14,  12,  10,  8,  6,  5,  4,  3,  2,  1

Points for ineligible divers are passed over to the next eligible diver.
Where divers are tied, they share the points for the places covered.

 
 

2326.00 Total Points

DiveRecorder:  http://www.mdt.me.uk/dive/ Page 1 15:47,  20 February 2006



2006 ARMADA CUP,  PLYMOUTH 
February 2006 

Girls D 1m, Preliminary (5 dives - 2 + 3) 
New meet record (previously 150.45) 

1 197.70 Matthews, Joanna -- Luton Kingfishers 
2 155.70 Moran, Louise -- City of Leeds 
3 154.40 Reid, Grace -- Edinburgh DC 
4 145.70 Wingrove, Georgia -- Southampton DA 
5 136.50 Blagg, Alicia -- City of Leeds 
6 123.25 Starling, Hannah -- City of Leeds 
7 114.70 Watts, Bethany -- Southampton DA 
8 113.35 Cliff, Lucy -- Cambridge Dive Team 
9 111.60 Sless, Anna -- Edinburgh DC 
10 108.10 Ward, Kate -- City of Leeds 
11 107.90 Fraser, Catriona -- City of Leeds 
12 105.75 Holland, Rachel -- Southampton DA 
13 103.15 Fleming, Eleanor -- Southampton DA 
14 88.05 Reid, Laoise -- Plymouth Diving 
15 87.40 Bunsell, Jenny -- Plymouth Diving 
16 82.10 Donoghue, Abigail -- Plymouth Diving 

Girls D 1m, Final (3 dives from 3 groups, no DD limit) 
New meet record (previously 99.40) 

1 105.80 Reid, Grace -- Edinburgh DC 
2 92.50 Matthews, Joanna -- Luton Kingfishers 
3 87.25 Wingrove, Georgia -- Southampton DA 
4 85.15 Moran, Louise -- City of Leeds 
5 85.05 Blagg, Alicia -- City of Leeds 
6 71.65 Starling, Hannah -- City of Leeds 

Girls D 3m, Preliminary (5 dives - 2 + 3) 
New meet record (previously 185.90) 

1 205.50 Matthews, Joanna -- Luton Kingfishers 
2 177.35 Moran, Louise -- City of Leeds 
3 151.65 Reid, Grace -- Edinburgh DC 
4 149.30 Wingrove, Georgia -- Southampton DA 
5 143.55 Holland, Rachel -- Southampton DA 
6 140.95 Starling, Hannah -- City of Leeds 
7 137.00 Watts, Bethany -- Southampton DA 
8 133.95 Sless, Anna -- Edinburgh DC 
9 113.85 Blagg, Alicia -- City of Leeds 
10 112.25 Cliff, Lucy -- Cambridge Dive Team 
11 109.25 Ward, Kate -- City of Leeds 
12 98.35 Fleming, Eleanor -- Southampton DA 
13 95.40 Fraser, Catriona -- City of Leeds 
14 84.90 Bunsell, Jenny -- Plymouth Diving 
15 79.30 Reid, Laoise -- Plymouth Diving 
16 79.20 Donoghue, Abigail -- Plymouth Diving 

Girls D 3m, Final (3 dives from 3 groups, no DD limit) 
New meet record (previously 114.00) 

1 116.35 Moran, Louise -- City of Leeds 
2 114.95 Matthews, Joanna -- Luton Kingfishers 
3 101.10 Reid, Grace -- Edinburgh DC 
4 100.50 Wingrove, Georgia -- Southampton DA 
5 82.65 Starling, Hannah -- City of Leeds 
6 82.25 Holland, Rachel -- Southampton DA 



Girls D Platform, Preliminary (5 dives - 2 + 3) 
New meet record (previously 156.30) 

1 216.45 Matthews, Joanna -- Luton Kingfishers 
2 162.50 Moran, Louise -- City of Leeds 
3 152.50 Reid, Grace -- Edinburgh DC 
4 152.20 Wingrove, Georgia -- Southampton DA 
5 138.25 Sless, Anna -- Edinburgh DC 
6 131.10 Watts, Bethany -- Southampton DA 
7 130.80 Holland, Rachel -- Southampton DA 
8 124.85 Blagg, Alicia -- City of Leeds 
9 114.40 Donoghue, Charlotte -- Plymouth Diving 
10 111.20 Fleming, Eleanor -- Southampton DA 

Girls D Platform, Final (3 dives from 3 groups, no DD limit) 
New meet record (previously 132.50) 

1 139.15 Matthews, Joanna -- Luton Kingfishers 
2 110.30 Wingrove, Georgia -- Southampton DA 
3 105.55 Moran, Louise -- City of Leeds 
4 87.15 Sless, Anna -- Edinburgh DC 
5 83.65 Reid, Grace -- Edinburgh DC 
6 68.70 Watts, Bethany -- Southampton DA 

Boys D 1m, Preliminary (5 dives - 2 + 3) 
Current record – T Daley, Plym, 184.20 

1 161.00 Laugher, Jack -- Harrogate District DC 
2 153.30 Haslam, Jack -- City of Sheffield 
3 139.45 Coulton, Daniel -- Bradford Esprit 
4 138.45 Etherton, Max -- City of Sheffield 
5 137.65 Dowd, Josh -- City of Leeds 
6 135.95 Woodward, Freddie -- City of Sheffield 
7 135.05 Knight-Wisdom, Yona -- City of Leeds 
8 127.75 Haslam, Ross -- City of Sheffield 
9 104.85 Cameron, Alex -- Southampton DA 
10 102.75 Nicholls, Chris -- City of Leeds 
11 100.65 Hendrick, Ashley -- Plymouth Diving 
12 91.55 Jones, Michael -- Bradford Esprit 
13 90.05 Cunningham, Drew -- Plymouth Diving 
14 81.45 Markwick, Oliver -- Plymouth Diving 

Boys D 1m, Final (3 dives from 3 groups, no DD limit) 
        Current record – T Daley, Plym, 140.15 
 

1 133.20 Laugher, Jack -- Harrogate District DC 
2 123.50 Haslam, Jack -- City of Sheffield 
3 100.95 Dowd, Josh -- City of Leeds 
4 97.95 Etherton, Max -- City of Sheffield 
5 96.70 Coulton, Daniel -- Bradford Esprit 
6 91.40 Woodward, Freddie -- City of Sheffield 



Boys D 3m, Preliminary (5 dives – 2 + 3) 
Current record, T Daley, Plym, 220.55 

1 178.15 Laugher, Jack -- Harrogate District DC 
2 155.30 Dowd, Josh -- City of Leeds 
3 153.90 Haslam, Jack -- City of Sheffield 
4 147.35 Etherton, Max -- City of Sheffield 
5 143.75 Woodward, Freddie -- City of Sheffield 
6 141.15 Coulton, Daniel -- Bradford Esprit 
7 137.40 Cameron, Alex -- Southampton DA 
8 129.60 Haslam, Ross -- City of Sheffield 
9 127.60 Knight-Wisdom, Yona -- City of Leeds 
10 117.00 Hendrick, Ashley -- Plymouth Diving 
11 103.15 Nicholls, Chris -- City of Leeds 
12 97.05 Jones, Michael -- Bradford Esprit 
13 90.40 Markwick, Oliver -- Plymouth Diving 
14 85.85 Cunningham, Drew -- Plymouth Diving 

Boys D 3m, Final (3 dives from 3 groups, no DD limit) 
Current record, T Daley, Plym, 131.55 

1 112.50 Woodward, Freddie -- City of Sheffield 
2 109.75 Dowd, Josh -- City of Leeds 
3 104.15 Laugher, Jack -- Harrogate District DC 
4 102.15 Haslam, Jack -- City of Sheffield 
5 97.60 Coulton, Daniel -- Bradford Esprit 
6 92.90 Etherton, Max -- City of Sheffield 

Boys D 5m, Preliminary (5 dives – 2 + 3) 
Current record, T Daley, Plym, 266.05 

1 188.50 Laugher, Jack -- Harrogate District DC 
2 178.10 Dowd, Josh -- City of Leeds 
3 171.55 Woodward, Freddie -- City of Sheffield 
4 170.35 Haslam, Jack -- City of Sheffield 
5 162.30 Etherton, Max -- City of Sheffield 
6 158.25 Coulton, Daniel -- Bradford Esprit 
7 148.10 Cameron, Alex -- Southampton DA 
8 137.35 Haslam, Ross -- City of Sheffield 
9 131.65 Knight-Wisdom, Yona -- City of Leeds 
10 114.20 Jones, Michael -- Bradford Esprit 
11 113.75 Cunningham, Drew -- Plymouth Diving 
12 108.90 Hendrick, Ashley -- Plymouth Diving 
13 99.65 Markwick, Oliver -- Plymouth Diving 

Boys D 5m, Final (3 dives from 3 groups, no DD limit) 
Current record, T Daley, Plym, 162.50 

1 138.10 Laugher, Jack -- Harrogate District DC 
2 120.75 Haslam, Jack -- City of Sheffield 
3 118.45 Woodward, Freddie -- City of Sheffield 
4 107.80 Etherton, Max -- City of Sheffield 
5 100.60 Dowd, Josh -- City of Leeds 
6 96.95 Coulton, Daniel -- Bradford Esprit 



Girls C 1m, Preliminary (5 dives – 2 + 3) 
Current record, C Blencowe, Sheff, 171.25 

1 165.25 Sylvester, Megan -- City of Sheffield 
2 149.30 Cryan, Clare -- City of Sheffield 
3 149.25 Sutcliffe, Safron -- City of Sheffield 
4 145.15 Mockford, Sharnia -- Cambridge Dive Team 
5 145.05 Alikanezadeh, Megan -- City of Leeds 
6 131.50 Williams, Jessica -- Bagiu Diving Institute 
7 127.55 Hurd, Chloe -- Bradford Esprit 
8 126.30 Bown, Hebe -- Harrogate District DC 
9 126.15 Smith, Laura -- Edinburgh DC 
10 124.15 Hicks, Kate -- Southampton DA 
11 109.55 Hood, Ellen -- Edinburgh DC 
12 106.85 Burns, Hannah -- Edinburgh DC 
13 102.00 McMahon, Kirsty -- Star DC 
14 101.35 Allan, Jane -- Plymouth Diving 
15 98.75 Williams, Emma -- Plymouth Diving 
16 92.40 Cowen, Joanne -- Plymouth Diving 
17 91.80 Goodchild, Charlotte -- Bradford Esprit 
18 91.25 Splawn, Clare -- Bradford Esprit 

Girls C 1m, Final (3 dives from 3 groups, no DD limit) 
New record (previously 98.75) 

1 108.75 Sylvester, Megan -- City of Sheffield 
2 105.25 Sutcliffe, Safron -- City of Sheffield 
3 98.45 Mockford, Sharnia -- Cambridge Dive Team 
4 88.90 Cryan, Clare -- City of Sheffield 
5 84.10 Williams, Jessica -- Bagiu Diving Institute 
6 78.90 Alikanezadeh, Megan -- City of Leeds 

Girls C 3m, Preliminary (5 dives – 2 + 3) 
Current record, C Blencowe, Sheff, 220.75 

1 172.55 Sutcliffe, Safron -- City of Sheffield 
2 169.85 Sylvester, Megan -- City of Sheffield 
3 162.90 Alikanezadeh, Megan -- City of Leeds 
4 152.40 Cryan, Clare -- City of Sheffield 
5 143.80 Mockford, Sharnia -- Cambridge Dive Team 
6 133.90 Williams, Jessica -- Bagiu Diving Institute 
7 127.10 Hurd, Chloe -- Bradford Esprit 
8 120.35 Burns, Hannah -- Edinburgh DC 
9 115.30 Hicks, Kate -- Southampton DA 
10 114.70 Bown, Hebe -- Harrogate District DC 
11 112.90 Smith, Laura -- Edinburgh DC 
12 109.50 Cowen, Joanne -- Plymouth Diving 
13 106.30 Splawn, Clare -- Bradford Esprit 
14 106.20 Allan, Jane -- Plymouth Diving 
15 103.30 Hood, Ellen -- Edinburgh DC 
16 92.45 Williams, Emma -- Plymouth Diving 
17 80.15 Goodchild, Charlotte -- Bradford Esprit 

Girls C 3m, Final (3 dives from 3 groups, no DD limit) 
New record (previously 106.65) 

1 109.05 Sylvester, Megan -- City of Sheffield 
2 95.50 Alikanezadeh, Megan -- City of Leeds 
3 95.10 Williams, Jessica -- Bagiu Diving Institute 
4 90.55 Sutcliffe, Safron -- City of Sheffield 
5 90.40 Mockford, Sharnia -- Cambridge Dive Team 
6 89.85 Cryan, Clare -- City of Sheffield 



Girls C Platform, Preliminary (5 dives - 2 + 3) 
New record (previously 184.90) 

1 228.50 Sylvester, Megan -- City of Sheffield 
2 167.85 Sutcliffe, Safron -- City of Sheffield 
3 145.25 Hurd, Chloe -- Bradford Esprit 
4 140.35 Williams, Jessica -- Bagiu Diving Institute 
5 139.65 Hicks, Kate -- Southampton DA 
6 134.10 Mockford, Sharnia -- Cambridge Dive Team 
7 117.80 Bown, Hebe -- Harrogate District DC 
8 110.55 Burns, Hannah -- Edinburgh DC 
9 104.20 Smith, Laura -- Edinburgh DC 
10 100.70 Cowen, Joanne -- Plymouth Diving 
11 99.45 Williams, Emma -- Plymouth Diving 
12 98.75 Allan, Jane -- Plymouth Diving 
13 96.95 Splawn, Clare -- Bradford Esprit 

Girls C Platform, Final (3 dives from 3 groups, no DD limit) 
New record (previously 119.40) 

1 123.00 Sylvester, Megan -- City of Sheffield 
2 109.05 Sutcliffe, Safron -- City of Sheffield 
3 100.70 Williams, Jessica -- Bagiu Diving Institute 
4 96.75 Hurd, Chloe -- Bradford Esprit 
5 91.25 Mockford, Sharnia -- Cambridge Dive Team 
6 84.35 Hicks, Kate -- Southampton DA 

Boys C 1m, Preliminary (5 dives – 2 + 3) 
New record (previously 193.10) 

1 215.55 Mears, Chris -- Southampton DA 
2 211.15 Daley, Thomas -- Plymouth Diving 
3 167.10 Milton, James -- City of Sheffield 
4 137.25 Bayliss, Gavin -- City of Leeds 
5 135.10 Lingard, Stephen -- Southampton DA 
6 134.95 Doza, Nathaniel -- Cambridge Dive Team 
7 133.80 Strudwick, Ryan -- Southampton DA 
8 132.25 Gennings, Max -- Southampton DA 
9 131.55 Gower, Harry -- Luton Kingfishers 
10 129.40 Walters, Aaron -- Plymouth Diving 
11 128.60 Pilmore, Matthew -- Harrogate District DC 
12 123.60 Matthews, Alex -- Luton Kingfishers 
13 123.55 Knapp, Sam -- Southampton DA 
14 119.60 Dawson, Mattie -- City of Leeds 
15 104.45 Glover, Jack -- Plymouth Diving 
16 104.25 Richards, Elliot -- City of Sheffield 
17 100.85 Olssen, Daniel -- Plymouth Diving 
18 95.35 King, Matthew -- Plymouth Diving 
19 94.60 Shute, Mark -- Plymouth Diving 
20 94.35 Nice, George -- TDC Swindon 
21 84.45 Rodd, Luke -- Plymouth Diving 
22 83.65 Maffey, Ryan -- Plymouth Diving 

Boys C 1m, Final (3 dives from 3 groups, no DD limit) 
New record (previously 118.50) 

1 142.60 Mears, Chris -- Southampton DA 
2 136.85 Daley, Thomas -- Plymouth Diving 
3 94.25 Milton, James -- City of Sheffield 
4 92.05 Doza, Nathaniel -- Cambridge Dive Team 
5 80.10 Bayliss, Gavin -- City of Leeds 
6 67.20 Lingard, Stephen -- Southampton DA 



Boys C 3m, Preliminary (5 dives – 2 + 3) 
New record (previously 215.95) 

1 226.95 Mears, Chris -- Southampton DA 
2 222.65 Daley, Thomas -- Plymouth Diving 
3 215.25 Milton, James -- City of Sheffield 
4 174.70 Gower, Harry -- Luton Kingfishers 
5 153.75 Pilmore, Matthew -- Harrogate District DC 
6 151.30 Gennings, Max -- Southampton DA 
7 150.00 Doza, Nathaniel -- Cambridge Dive Team 
8 130.90 Lingard, Stephen -- Southampton DA 
9 122.20 Walters, Aaron -- Plymouth Diving 
10 122.05 Dawson, Mattie -- City of Leeds 
11 118.55 Strudwick, Ryan -- Southampton DA 
12 115.50 Olssen, Daniel -- Plymouth Diving 
13 112.00 Glover, Jack -- Plymouth Diving 
14 111.65 Matthews, Alex -- Luton Kingfishers 
15 111.25 Maffey, Ryan -- Plymouth Diving 
16 108.15 Richards, Elliot -- City of Sheffield 
17 107.80 Rodd, Luke -- Plymouth Diving 
18 107.20 Bayliss, Gavin -- City of Leeds 
19 104.05 Knapp, Sam -- Southampton DA 
20 101.35 King, Matthew -- Plymouth Diving 
21 87.15 Nice, George -- TDC Swindon 
22 81.75 Shute, Mark -- Plymouth Diving 

Boys C 3m, Final (3 dives from 3 groups, no DD limit) 
New record (previously 144.40) 

1 162.00 Mears, Chris -- Southampton DA 
2 143.60 Daley, Thomas -- Plymouth Diving 
3 106.30 Milton, James -- City of Sheffield 
4 95.90 Gower, Harry -- Luton Kingfishers 
5 86.05 Pilmore, Matthew -- Harrogate District DC 
6 79.50 Gennings, Max -- Southampton DA 



Boys C Platform, Preliminary  (5 dives – 2 + 3) 
Current record, C Hydes, Sheff, 217.95 

1 214.25 Mears, Chris -- Southampton DA 
2 202.35 Hydes, Sam -- City of Sheffield 
3 197.35 Milton, James -- City of Sheffield 
4 171.05 Gower, Harry -- Luton Kingfishers 
5 155.40 Gennings, Max -- Southampton DA 
6 155.30 Knapp, Sam -- Southampton DA 
7 152.80 Walters, Aaron -- Plymouth Diving 
8 142.90 Lingard, Stephen -- Southampton DA 
9 142.50 Bayliss, Gavin -- City of Leeds 
10 141.85 Matthews, Alex -- Luton Kingfishers 
11 141.00 Strudwick, Ryan -- Southampton DA 
12 137.50 Pilmore, Matthew -- Harrogate District DC 
13 136.45 Glover, Jack -- Plymouth Diving 
14 121.05 Doza, Nathaniel -- Cambridge Dive Team 
15 115.30 Richards, Elliot -- City of Sheffield 
16 113.60 Olssen, Daniel -- Plymouth Diving 
17 102.80 Maffey, Ryan -- Plymouth Diving 
18 101.15 Rodd, Luke -- Plymouth Diving 

Boys C Platform, Final (3 dives from 3 groups, no DD limit) 
Current record, S Hydes, Sheff, 153.40 

1 147.90 Hydes, Sam -- City of Sheffield 
2 147.30 Milton, James -- City of Sheffield 
3 144.00 Gower, Harry -- Luton Kingfishers 
4 98.30 Gennings, Max -- Southampton DA 
5 81.00 Mears, Chris -- Southampton DA 
6 70.55 Knapp, Sam -- Southampton DA 

Girls B 1m, Preliminary (6 dives – 3 + 3) 
Current record, L Pobereskin, Plym, 220.20 

1 198.20 Heald, Elizabeth -- City of Sheffield 
2 187.00 Higgins, Stephanie -- Bradford Esprit 
3 174.55 Le Grys, Rosalind -- Plymouth Diving 
4 171.50 Skeggs, Chelsea -- Bagiu Diving Institute 
5 164.95 Cook, Amy -- Albatross 
6 156.50 Barrow, Emma -- Plymouth Diving 
7 144.00 Sless, Jenny -- Edinburgh DC 
8 142.00 Johnson, Catherine -- Albatross 
9 138.30 Niker, Eve -- Albatross 
10 134.85 Thatcher, Ashleigh -- Plymouth Diving 
11 133.00 Currie, Jennifer -- Edinburgh DC 
12 130.65 Cliff, Vivien -- Cambridge Dive Team 
13 115.10 Webber, Catherine -- Edinburgh DC 
14 107.35 Herbert, Charlotte -- Plymouth Diving 

Girls B 1m, Final (3 dives from 3 groups, no DD limit) 
New record (previously 112.80) 

1 115.30 Skeggs, Chelsea -- Bagiu Diving Institute 
2 106.45 Heald, Elizabeth -- City of Sheffield 
3 104.60 Higgins, Stephanie -- Bradford Esprit 
4 99.95 Le Grys, Rosalind -- Plymouth Diving 
5 75.95 Barrow, Emma -- Plymouth Diving 
6 68.65 Cook, Amy -- Albatross 



Girls B 3m, Preliminary (6 dives – 3 + 3) 
Current record, L Van Hoof, Luton, 233.30 

1 208.25 Heald, Elizabeth -- City of Sheffield 
2 194.45 Thatcher, Ashleigh -- Plymouth Diving 
3 180.10 Higgins, Stephanie -- Bradford Esprit 
4 175.15 Skeggs, Chelsea -- Bagiu Diving Institute 
5 174.90 Godfroy, Francesca -- Southampton DA 
6 158.90 Le Grys, Rosalind -- Plymouth Diving 
7 154.90 Webber, Catherine -- Edinburgh DC 
8 154.00 Sless, Jenny -- Edinburgh DC 
9 153.15 Niker, Eve -- Albatross 
10 153.10 Cook, Amy -- Albatross 
11 137.55 Currie, Jennifer -- Edinburgh DC 
12 132.25 Cliff, Vivien -- Cambridge Dive Team 
13 109.75 Johnson, Catherine -- Albatross 
14 105.60 Herbert, Charlotte -- Plymouth Diving 

Girls B 3m, Final (3 dives from 3 groups, no DD limit) 
Current record, K Hamilton, Sheff, 140.10 

1 132.20 Heald, Elizabeth -- City of Sheffield 
2 119.40 Le Grys, Rosalind -- Plymouth Diving 
3 108.30 Skeggs, Chelsea -- Bagiu Diving Institute 
4 97.45 Godfroy, Francesca -- Southampton DA 
5 91.05 Thatcher, Ashleigh -- Plymouth Diving 
6 86.10 Higgins, Stephanie -- Bradford Esprit 

Girls B Platform, Preliminary (6 dives – 3 + 3) 
Current record, B Graddon, Plym, 262.05 

1 214.95 Barrow, Emma -- Plymouth Diving 
2 207.00 Godfroy, Francesca -- Southampton DA 
3 162.95 Thatcher, Ashleigh -- Plymouth Diving 
4 160.15 Sless, Jenny -- Edinburgh DC 
5 134.10 Webber, Catherine -- Edinburgh DC 
6 127.50 Niker, Eve -- Albatross 
7 119.45 Herbert, Charlotte -- Plymouth Diving 

Girls B Platform, Final (3 dives from 3 groups, no DD limit) 
Current record, K Hamilton, 159.10 

1 113.80 Thatcher, Ashleigh -- Plymouth Diving 
2 99.50 Barrow, Emma -- Plymouth Diving 
3 98.90 Godfroy, Francesca -- Southampton DA 
4 97.75 Webber, Catherine -- Edinburgh DC 
5 80.30 Sless, Jenny -- Edinburgh DC 
6 64.95 Niker, Eve -- Albatross 



Boys B 1m, Preliminary (3 dives from 3 groups, no DD limit) 
Current record, C Johnstone, Leeds, 237.75 

1 225.70 Prior, Kyle -- Plymouth Diving 
2 212.25 Dingley, Oliver -- Harrogate District DC 
3 209.30 Farrow, Chris -- Southampton DA 
4 198.45 Roberts, Matthew -- Beaumont DA 
5 171.40 Egan, Craig -- Crown Point Diving Academy 
6 170.45 Paul, Aaron -- Cambridge Dive Team 
7 160.70 Glover, Harry -- Plymouth Diving 
8 159.80 Hatherley, Elliott -- Plymouth Diving 
9 158.85 Meszaros, Joe -- Bradford Esprit 
10 124.15 Coomber, Ryan -- Bagiu Diving Institute 
11 120.40 Dickens, Ben -- Harrogate District DC 
12 118.20 Weir, Michael -- Edinburgh DC 
13 113.50 Cooke, Charlie -- Plymouth Diving 
14 112.50 Wilkinson, Tom -- Harrogate District DC 
15 88.30 McGowan, Henry -- Plymouth Diving 

Boys B 1m, Final (3 dives from 3 groups, no DD limit) 
New record (previously 138.80) 

1 142.20 Prior, Kyle -- Plymouth Diving 
2 131.00 Dingley, Oliver -- Harrogate District DC 
3 127.70 Farrow, Chris -- Southampton DA 
4 113.80 Egan, Craig -- Crown Point Diving Academy 
5 105.55 Roberts, Matthew -- Beaumont DA 
6 76.15 Paul, Aaron -- Cambridge Dive Team 

Boys B 3m, Preliminary (6 dives – 3 + 3) 
Current record, M Cowen, Brad, 298.65 

1 272.40 Prior, Kyle -- Plymouth Diving 
2 228.75 Brick, Max -- Southampton DA 
3 212.50 Farrow, Chris -- Southampton DA 
4 211.85 Roberts, Matthew -- Beaumont DA 
5 206.65 Egan, Craig -- Crown Point Diving Academy 
6 205.55 Dingley, Oliver -- Harrogate District DC 
7 187.45 Hatherley, Elliott -- Plymouth Diving 
8 170.70 Meszaros, Joe -- Bradford Esprit 
9 166.70 Glover, Harry -- Plymouth Diving 
10 161.30 Paul, Aaron -- Cambridge Dive Team 
11 149.50 Cooke, Charlie -- Plymouth Diving 
12 142.40 Coomber, Ryan -- Bagiu Diving Institute 
13 141.50 Weir, Michael -- Edinburgh DC 
14 125.85 Wilkinson, Tom -- Harrogate District DC 
15 121.90 Dickens, Ben -- Harrogate District DC 
16 95.40 McGowan, Henry -- Plymouth Diving 

Boys B 3m, Final (3 dives from 3 groups, no DD limit) 
Current record, C Johnstone, 166.60 

1 145.60 Prior, Kyle -- Plymouth Diving 
2 133.60 Brick, Max -- Southampton DA 
3 128.40 Dingley, Oliver -- Harrogate District DC 
4 121.00 Farrow, Chris -- Southampton DA 
5 108.40 Egan, Craig -- Crown Point Diving Academy 
6 95.45 Roberts, Matthew -- Beaumont DA 



Boys B Platform, Preliminary (6 dives – 3 + 3) 
New record (previously 293.55) 

- 317.35 Daley, Thomas -- Plymouth Diving (guest) 
1 276.70 Prior, Kyle -- Plymouth Diving 
2 252.70 Brick, Max -- Southampton DA 
3 222.65 Farrow, Chris -- Southampton DA 
4 213.60 Roberts, Matthew -- Beaumont DA 
5 205.65 Dingley, Oliver -- Harrogate District DC 
6 196.70 Egan, Craig -- Crown Point Diving Academy 
7 195.35 Hatherley, Elliott -- Plymouth Diving 
8 177.00 Purkis, Adam -- Southampton DA 
9 130.70 Cooke, Charlie -- Plymouth Diving 
10 123.15 Weir, Michael -- Edinburgh DC 

Boys B Platform, Final (3 dives from 3 groups, no DD limit) 
New record (previously 147.05) 

- 199.40 Daley, Thomas -- Plymouth Diving (guest) 
1 155.30 Prior, Kyle -- Plymouth Diving 
2 130.20 Roberts, Matthew -- Beaumont DA 
3 123.00 Dingley, Oliver -- Harrogate District DC 
4 109.20 Egan, Craig -- Crown Point Diving Academy 
5 104.55 Hatherley, Elliott -- Plymouth Diving 

Girls A 1m, Preliminary (6 dives from 4 groups, no DD limit) 
Current record, T Inderdaar, Leeds, 286.35 

1 285.75 Indergaard, Tandi -- City of Leeds 
2 280.55 Gallantree, Rebecca -- City of Leeds 
3 223.40 Bennett-Britton, Anna -- Southampton DA 
4 213.25 Collins, Suzanne -- City of Leeds 
5 196.75 Graddon, Brooke -- Plymouth Diving 
6 194.65 Wonnacott, Claire -- Plymouth Diving 
7 191.55 Gledhill, Lucy -- City of Leeds 
8 186.65 Birchall, Emma -- Bradford Esprit 
9 174.25 McDonald, Jenny -- Plymouth Diving 
10 165.05 Lawson, Chelsey -- Luton Kingfishers 
11 161.00 Moore, Lydia -- Beaumont DA 
12 159.90 Harley, Melissa -- Southampton DA 
13 154.90 Newton, Alex -- Plymouth Diving 
14 148.95 Mitchell, Kirsteen -- Star DC 
15 148.75 Davies, Nicola -- Beaumont DA 
16 144.65 Croft, Mary -- Luton Kingfishers 
17 138.15 Potter, Annie -- Bagiu Diving Institute 
18 113.05 Cliff, Adele -- Cambridge Dive Team 
19 110.35 Turner, Rebecca -- West Wilts Diving Club 

Girls A 1m, Final (3 dives from 3 groups, no DD limit) 
Current record, T Indergaard, Leeds, 157.90 

1 156.20 Gallantree, Rebecca -- City of Leeds 
2 155.80 Indergaard, Tandi -- City of Leeds 
3 114.30 Bennett-Britton, Anna -- Southampton DA 
4 110.30 Wonnacott, Claire -- Plymouth Diving 
5= 106.05 Collins, Suzanne -- City of Leeds 
5= 106.05 Graddon, Brooke -- Plymouth Diving 



Girls A 3m, Preliminary (6 dives from 4 groups, no DD limit) 
New record (previously 297.90) 

1 307.00 Indergaard, Tandi -- City of Leeds 
2 264.20 Gallantree, Rebecca -- City of Leeds 
3 240.20 Collins, Suzanne -- City of Leeds 
4 202.90 Birchall, Emma -- Bradford Esprit 
5 200.55 Gledhill, Lucy -- City of Leeds 
6 188.20 Harley, Melissa -- Southampton DA 
7 181.90 McDonald, Jenny -- Plymouth Diving 
8 180.95 Croft, Mary -- Luton Kingfishers 
9 175.70 Potter, Annie -- Bagiu Diving Institute 
10 172.85 Newton, Alex -- Plymouth Diving 
11 167.60 Wonnacott, Claire -- Plymouth Diving 
12 166.60 Davies, Nicola -- Beaumont DA 
13 165.30 Lawson, Chelsey -- Luton Kingfishers 
14 151.80 Moore, Lydia -- Beaumont DA 
15 130.05 Cliff, Adele -- Cambridge Dive Team 

Girls A 3m, Final (3 dives from 3 groups, no DD limit) 
Current record, T Indergaard, Leeds, 173.40 

1 163.40 Gallantree, Rebecca -- City of Leeds 
2 130.75 Collins, Suzanne -- City of Leeds 
3 129.20 Indergaard, Tandi -- City of Leeds 
4 114.85 Gledhill, Lucy -- City of Leeds 
5 111.60 Birchall, Emma -- Bradford Esprit 
6 97.80 Harley, Melissa -- Southampton DA 

Girls A Platform, Preliminary (6 dives from 4 groups, no DD limit) 
New record (previously 325.20) 

1 339.35 Graddon, Brooke -- Plymouth Diving 
2 323.50 Couch, Tonia -- Plymouth Diving 
3 275.30 Barrow, Sarah -- Plymouth Diving 
4 272.75 Collins, Suzanne -- City of Leeds 
5 267.90 McCarroll, Monique -- Southampton DA 
6 242.85 Birchall, Emma -- Bradford Esprit 
7 239.80 Gallantree, Rebecca -- City of Leeds 
8 229.35 Bennett-Britton, Anna -- Southampton DA 
9 217.75 Newton, Alex -- Plymouth Diving 
10 206.05 Gledhill, Lucy -- City of Leeds 
11 204.20 McDonald, Jenny -- Plymouth Diving 

Girls A Platform, Final (3 dives from 3 groups, no DD limit) 
New record (previously 148.35) 

1 183.30 McCarroll, Monique -- Southampton DA 
2 168.40 Couch, Tonia -- Plymouth Diving 
3 162.30 Graddon, Brooke -- Plymouth Diving 
4 137.20 Barrow, Sarah -- Plymouth Diving 
5 133.15 Collins, Suzanne -- City of Leeds 
6 123.75 Birchall, Emma -- Bradford Esprit 
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2006 ARMADA CUP

Detailed Results
Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

2p Girls D 1m, Preliminary
Matthews, Joanna -- Luton Kingfishers 1

103B 1 1.7 6.5 5.0 5.5 6.5 6.0   18.0 30.60 30.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301C 1 1.6 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.0   22.5 36.00 66.60  Reverse Dive
104C 1 2.2 4.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 4.5   16.5 36.30 102.90  Forward Double Somersault
403C 1 2.2 8.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 8.5   24.0 52.80 155.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 42.00 197.70  Back 1½ Somersaults

Moran, Louise -- City of Leeds 2
103B 1 1.7 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.5 31.45 31.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5   17.5 28.00 59.45  Back Dive
301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.5 28.05 87.50  Reverse Dive
104C 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 3.5   13.5 29.70 117.20  Forward Double Somersault
403C 1 2.2 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 38.50 155.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Reid, Grace -- Edinburgh DC 3
103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 31.45 31.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 1 1.5 8.5 9.0 8.0 8.0 7.5   24.5 36.75 68.20  Inward Dive
403C 1 2.2 2.5 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.5   9.0 19.80 88.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults
104C 1 2.2 3.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0   13.0 28.60 116.60  Forward Double Somersault
303C 1 2.1 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.0   18.0 37.80 154.40  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Wingrove, Georgia -- Southampton DA 4
103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 30.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5   18.5 29.60 60.20  Back Dive
401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.5 7.0   20.0 30.00 90.20  Inward Dive
104C 1 2.2 3.5 4.5 3.0 4.5 5.0   12.5 27.50 117.70  Forward Double Somersault
203C 1 2.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 6.0   14.0 28.00 145.70  Back 1½ Somersaults

Blagg, Alicia -- City of Leeds 5
101B 1 1.3 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 4.5   18.0 23.40 23.40  Forward Dive
401B 1 1.5 6.5 7.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   20.0 30.00 53.40  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.0 25.50 78.90  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.0   19.0 30.40 109.30  Reverse Dive
103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0   17.0 27.20 136.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Starling, Hannah -- City of Leeds 6
101B 1 1.3 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 20.15 20.15  Forward Dive
201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 6.0   13.5 20.25 40.40  Back Dive
401B 1 1.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 29.25 69.65  Inward Dive
301C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 4.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 25.60 95.25  Reverse Dive
103C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5   17.5 28.00 123.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Watts, Bethany -- Southampton DA 7
401B 1 1.5 6.5 7.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 28.50 28.50  Inward Dive
101B 1 1.3 4.5 3.5 4.0 5.0 2.0   12.0 15.60 44.10  Forward Dive
201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.0   14.0 21.00 65.10  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 93.90  Reverse Dive
103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   13.0 20.80 114.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Cliff, Lucy -- Cambridge Dive Team 8
101B 1 1.3 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.5 21.45 21.45  Forward Dive
401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   17.0 25.50 46.95  Inward Dive
201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.0 25.60 72.55  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 24.80 97.35  Reverse Dive
103C 1 1.6 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 4.0   10.0 16.00 113.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Sless, Anna -- Edinburgh DC 9
101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 20.80 20.80  Forward Dive
401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 25.50 46.30  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 18.00 64.30  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   11.5 18.40 82.70  Reverse Dive
103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 28.90 111.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Ward, Kate -- City of Leeds 10
101B 1 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 19.50 19.50  Forward Dive
401B 1 1.5 3.0 1.0 3.0 4.0 3.0   9.0 13.50 33.00  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 25.50 58.50  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 22.40 80.90  Reverse Dive
103C 1 1.6 5.5 7.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 27.20 108.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Fraser, Catriona -- City of Leeds 11
101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 21.45 21.45  Forward Dive
301C 1 1.6 2.5 2.5 3.5 3.5 4.0   9.5 15.20 36.65  Reverse Dive
401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 23.25 59.90  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 24.00 83.90  Back Dive
103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 6.0   15.0 24.00 107.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Holland, Rachel -- Southampton DA 12
401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 22.50  Inward Dive
101B 1 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 23.40 45.90  Forward Dive
201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.5   15.5 23.25 69.15  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.5   10.5 16.80 85.95  Reverse Dive
104C 1 2.2 2.0 2.5 1.5 5.0 4.5   9.0 19.80 105.75  Forward Double Somersault

Fleming, Eleanor -- Southampton DA 13
101B 1 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 20.15 20.15  Forward Dive
201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   14.0 21.00 41.15  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.5 3.5   10.0 16.00 57.15  Reverse Dive
103B 1 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   12.5 21.25 78.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 1 1.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 6.5   16.5 24.75 103.15  Inward Dive

Reid, Laoise -- Plymouth Diving 14
101C 1 1.2 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.0   13.0 15.60 15.60  Forward Dive
401C 1 1.4 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 17.50 33.10  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 4.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 15.75 48.85  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 3.5 5.0 5.0   13.0 20.80 69.65  Reverse Dive
103C 1 1.6 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.5 18.40 88.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Bunsell, Jenny -- Plymouth Diving 15
101C 1 1.2 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0   13.5 16.20 16.20  Forward Dive
401C 1 1.4 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 18.90 35.10  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0   13.0 19.50 54.60  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 3.0 4.5 4.5   11.5 18.40 73.00  Reverse Dive
103C 1 1.6 3.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 5.5   9.0 14.40 87.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Donoghue, Abigail -- Plymouth Diving 16
101C 1 1.2 2.5 2.0 3.0 3.0 2.0   7.5 9.00 9.00  Forward Dive
401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 17.50 26.50  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   12.0 18.00 44.50  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.0 5.0 3.0 5.0 5.0   14.0 22.40 66.90  Reverse Dive
103C 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.5 15.20 82.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

2F Girls D 1m, Final
Reid, Grace -- Edinburgh DC 1

203C 1 2.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5   18.0 36.00 36.00  Back 1½ Somersaults
303C 1 2.1 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.0   17.0 35.70 71.70  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
104C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 34.10 105.80  Forward Double Somersault

Matthews, Joanna -- Luton Kingfishers 2
104C 1 2.2 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   11.5 25.30 25.30  Forward Double Somersault
403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.5 5.0   16.0 35.20 60.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 32.00 92.50  Back 1½ Somersaults

Wingrove, Georgia -- Southampton DA 3
401B 1 1.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 27.75 27.75  Inward Dive
104C 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 27.50 55.25  Forward Double Somersault
203C 1 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 4.5   16.0 32.00 87.25  Back 1½ Somersaults

Moran, Louise -- City of Leeds 4
301B 1 1.7 4.5 4.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   14.5 24.65 24.65  Reverse Dive
104C 1 2.2 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 31.90 56.55  Forward Double Somersault
403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   13.0 28.60 85.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Blagg, Alicia -- City of Leeds 5
201C 1 1.5 7.0 8.0 7.5 7.0 6.0   21.5 32.25 32.25  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 24.00 56.25  Reverse Dive
103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 85.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Starling, Hannah -- City of Leeds 6
401B 1 1.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 29.25 29.25  Inward Dive
301C 1 1.6 3.0 3.0 3.5 4.5 4.0   10.5 16.80 46.05  Reverse Dive
103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.0 25.60 71.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

24p Girls D 3m, Preliminary
Matthews, Joanna -- Luton Kingfishers 1

103B 3 1.6 7.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 7.0   22.0 35.20 35.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403B 3 2.1 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   17.5 36.75 71.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 3 2.4 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.0 48.00 119.95  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 44.55 164.50  Inward 2½ Somersaults
303C 3 2.0 7.0 6.0 7.5 7.0 6.5   20.5 41.00 205.50  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Moran, Louise -- City of Leeds 2
301B 3 1.9 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   19.0 36.10 36.10  Reverse Dive
203C 3 1.9 6.5 5.5 6.5 8.0 7.0   20.0 38.00 74.10  Back 1½ Somersaults
105C 3 2.2 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0   12.0 26.40 100.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 38.85 139.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults
303C 3 2.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 38.00 177.35  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Reid, Grace -- Edinburgh DC 3
103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 30.40 30.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 3 1.4 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5   20.5 28.70 59.10  Inward Dive
203C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   12.5 23.75 82.85  Back 1½ Somersaults
303C 3 2.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 38.00 120.85  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
105C 3 2.2 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 30.80 151.65  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Wingrove, Georgia -- Southampton DA 4
103B 3 1.6 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 20.80 20.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 24.50 45.30  Inward Dive
105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   17.5 42.00 87.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203B 3 2.2 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 3.5   11.0 24.20 111.50  Back 1½ Somersaults
403B 3 2.1 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 37.80 149.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Holland, Rachel -- Southampton DA 5
401B 3 1.4 6.0 7.5 7.0 8.0 6.5   21.0 29.40 29.40  Inward Dive
101B 3 1.5 6.0 7.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 56.40  Forward Dive
201C 3 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 84.45  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 4.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0   17.0 30.60 115.05  Reverse Dive
403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5   15.0 28.50 143.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Starling, Hannah -- City of Leeds 6
101B 3 1.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   17.5 26.25 26.25  Forward Dive
401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.5 24.50 50.75  Inward Dive
103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.5 28.00 78.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5   14.5 26.10 104.85  Reverse Dive
403C 3 1.9 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.5   19.0 36.10 140.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Watts, Bethany -- Southampton DA 7
401B 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 24.50 24.50  Inward Dive
101B 3 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 27.00 51.50  Forward Dive
201C 3 1.7 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 79.55  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 4.0 4.5 6.0 5.5 4.5   14.5 26.10 105.65  Reverse Dive
403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   16.5 31.35 137.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Sless, Anna -- Edinburgh DC 8
401B 3 1.4 6.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5   20.0 28.00 28.00  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 22.95 50.95  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.0 28.80 79.75  Reverse Dive
103B 3 1.6 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   12.5 20.00 99.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 34.20 133.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Blagg, Alicia -- City of Leeds 9
401B 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.5 6.5   20.5 28.70 28.70  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 6.0 4.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 28.05 56.75  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 25.20 81.95  Reverse Dive
103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5   16.0 25.60 107.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403B 3 2.1 1.5 1.0 1.0 1.0 0.5   3.0 6.30 113.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Cliff, Lucy -- Cambridge Dive Team 10
401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 23.10 23.10  Inward Dive
201B 3 1.8 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 23.40 46.50  Back Dive
103B 3 1.6 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 19.20 65.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 22.80 88.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 5.5 4.5 4.0   12.5 23.75 112.25  Back 1½ Somersaults

Ward, Kate -- City of Leeds 11
101C 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 23.10 23.10  Forward Dive
401B 3 1.4 3.0 3.0 2.5 1.5 1.0   7.0 9.80 32.90  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 22.95 55.85  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 4.0   15.0 27.00 82.85  Reverse Dive
103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 109.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Fleming, Eleanor -- Southampton DA 12
401B 3 1.4 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.0   10.0 14.00 14.00  Inward Dive
101B 3 1.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 2.5   9.0 13.50 27.50  Forward Dive
201C 3 1.7 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 24.65 52.15  Back Dive
103B 3 1.6 3.0 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5   7.5 12.00 64.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 34.20 98.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Fraser, Catriona -- City of Leeds 13
101B 3 1.5 3.0 3.0 1.5 2.5 3.0   8.5 12.75 12.75  Forward Dive
301C 3 1.8 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.0 16.20 28.95  Reverse Dive
401B 3 1.4 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 18.20 47.15  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 3.5   12.5 21.25 68.40  Back Dive
103C 3 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   18.0 27.00 95.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Bunsell, Jenny -- Plymouth Diving 14
101C 3 1.4 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 20.30 20.30  Forward Dive
401C 3 1.3 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.0 15.60 35.90  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 3.5   11.0 18.70 54.60  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 2.5 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.0   8.5 15.30 69.90  Reverse Dive
103C 3 1.5 3.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.0   10.0 15.00 84.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Reid, Laoise -- Plymouth Diving 15
101C 3 1.4 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.0   11.0 15.40 15.40  Forward Dive
401C 3 1.3 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 15.60 31.00  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 17.85 48.85  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 3.0 2.5 3.0 4.0 3.0   9.0 16.20 65.05  Reverse Dive
103C 3 1.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5   9.5 14.25 79.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Donoghue, Abigail -- Plymouth Diving 16
101C 3 1.4 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.5 4.0   12.0 16.80 16.80  Forward Dive
401C 3 1.3 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 2.5   9.5 12.35 29.15  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 2.5 2.5 3.0 1.5 3.0   8.0 13.60 42.75  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0   11.5 20.70 63.45  Reverse Dive
103C 3 1.5 3.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   10.5 15.75 79.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

24F Girls D 3m, Final
Moran, Louise -- City of Leeds 1

105C 3 2.2 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 39.60 39.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403B 3 2.1 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 36.75 76.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults
303C 3 2.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.0 40.00 116.35  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Matthews, Joanna -- Luton Kingfishers 2
5231D 3 2.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 38.00 38.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.5 7.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 40.95 78.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 3 2.4 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 36.00 114.95  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Reid, Grace -- Edinburgh DC 3
203C 3 1.9 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.0 22.80 22.80  Back 1½ Somersaults
303C 3 2.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 6.5   21.0 42.00 64.80  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
105C 3 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 36.30 101.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Wingrove, Georgia -- Southampton DA 4
105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.0 38.40 38.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203B 3 2.2 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.0   12.0 26.40 64.80  Back 1½ Somersaults
403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 35.70 100.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Starling, Hannah -- City of Leeds 5
103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 28.00 28.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0   14.0 25.20 53.20  Reverse Dive
403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 29.45 82.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Holland, Rachel -- Southampton DA 6
201C 3 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 30.60  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 27.90 58.50  Reverse Dive
403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 23.75 82.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

16p Girls D Platform, Preliminary
Matthews, Joanna -- Luton Kingfishers 1

612B 5 1.7 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5   22.0 37.40 37.40  Armstand Somersault
5231D 5 2.1 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.5 43.05 80.45  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 5 2.4 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.5   21.0 50.40 130.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 5 2.6 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.0 52.00 182.85  Forward 2½ Somersaults
303C 5 2.1 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5   16.0 33.60 216.45  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Moran, Louise -- City of Leeds 2
401B 5 1.5 8.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 6.5   22.0 33.00 33.00  Inward Dive
201B 5 1.6 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0   13.0 20.80 53.80  Back Dive
103B 5 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   19.5 33.15 86.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 5 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 40.70 127.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults
612B 5 1.7 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0   20.5 34.85 162.50  Armstand Somersault

Reid, Grace -- Edinburgh DC 3
612B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 6.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 28.05 28.05  Armstand Somersault
103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.0   18.5 31.45 59.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301C 5 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 83.50  Reverse Dive
203C 5 2.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 36.00 119.50  Back 1½ Somersaults
403C 5 2.2 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   15.0 33.00 152.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Wingrove, Georgia -- Southampton DA 4
401B 5 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 4.5   16.0 24.00 24.00  Inward Dive
201B 5 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 24.80 48.80  Back Dive
103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 31.45 80.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults
203B 5 2.3 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.5   12.5 28.75 109.00  Back 1½ Somersaults
403B 5 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0   18.0 43.20 152.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Sless, Anna -- Edinburgh DC 5
401B 5 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 25.50 25.50  Inward Dive
201C 5 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 52.50  Back Dive
301C 5 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 81.30  Reverse Dive
103B 5 1.7 3.5 2.0 4.5 3.5 5.5   11.5 19.55 100.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 5 2.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 37.40 138.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Watts, Bethany -- Southampton DA 6
401B 5 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 23.25 23.25  Inward Dive
101B 5 1.3 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 25.35 48.60  Forward Dive
201C 5 1.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 25.50 74.10  Back Dive
301C 5 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.0 24.00 98.10  Reverse Dive
403C 5 2.2 4.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   15.0 33.00 131.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Holland, Rachel -- Southampton DA 7
401B 5 1.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   21.0 31.50 31.50  Inward Dive
101B 5 1.3 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 18.20 49.70  Forward Dive
201C 5 1.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 19.50 69.20  Back Dive
301C 5 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 95.60  Reverse Dive
403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 35.20 130.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Blagg, Alicia -- City of Leeds 8
101B 5 1.3 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 17.55 17.55  Forward Dive
401B 5 1.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0   21.0 31.50 49.05  Inward Dive
201C 5 1.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 7.5   20.0 30.00 79.05  Back Dive
301C 5 1.6 3.0 2.5 3.5 3.0 5.5   9.5 15.20 94.25  Reverse Dive
103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 30.60 124.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Donoghue, Charlotte -- Plymouth Diving 9
101C 5 1.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 20.40 20.40  Forward Dive
401C 5 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 22.40 42.80  Inward Dive
301C 5 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 24.80 67.60  Reverse Dive
103B 5 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 20.40 88.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 5 2.2 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 26.40 114.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Fleming, Eleanor -- Southampton DA 10
401B 5 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 20.25 20.25  Inward Dive
201C 5 1.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   11.5 17.25 37.50  Back Dive
612B 5 1.7 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.5 4.5   10.5 17.85 55.35  Armstand Somersault
103B 5 1.7 3.5 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   11.5 19.55 74.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 5 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.5 36.30 111.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

16F Girls D Platform, Final
Matthews, Joanna -- Luton Kingfishers 1

5231D 5 2.1 7.0 7.5 6.5 8.0 7.0   21.5 45.15 45.15  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
403B 5 2.4 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 42.00 87.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 5 2.6 6.5 7.0 7.0 5.5 6.5   20.0 52.00 139.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Wingrove, Georgia -- Southampton DA 2
103B 5 1.7 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 31.45 31.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults
203B 5 2.3 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 4.5   15.5 35.65 67.10  Back 1½ Somersaults
403B 5 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 43.20 110.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Moran, Louise -- City of Leeds 3
103B 5 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   19.0 32.30 32.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 5 2.2 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   19.0 41.80 74.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults
612B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 31.45 105.55  Armstand Somersault

Sless, Anna -- Edinburgh DC 4
301C 5 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0   14.0 22.40 22.40  Reverse Dive
103B 5 1.7 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 22.95 45.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 5 2.2 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5   19.0 41.80 87.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Reid, Grace -- Edinburgh DC 5
612B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 4.5   16.5 28.05 28.05  Armstand Somersault
103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 58.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults
203C 5 2.0 4.0 4.0 5.5 3.5 4.5   12.5 25.00 83.65  Back 1½ Somersaults

Watts, Bethany -- Southampton DA 6
201C 5 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 25.50 25.50  Back Dive
301C 5 1.6 4.0 3.0 4.5 3.5 3.0   10.5 16.80 42.30  Reverse Dive
403C 5 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 26.40 68.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

23p Boys D 1m, Preliminary
Laugher, Jack -- Harrogate District DC 1

401B 1 1.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 27.00 27.00  Inward Dive
301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 7.0   18.5 29.60 56.60  Reverse Dive
203C 1 2.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 26.00 82.60  Back 1½ Somersaults
303C 1 2.1 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.5   19.0 39.90 122.50  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 38.50 161.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Haslam, Jack -- City of Sheffield 2
401B 1 1.5 8.0 7.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   21.0 31.50 31.50  Inward Dive
201B 1 1.6 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 5.0   20.5 32.80 64.30  Back Dive
203B 1 2.3 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0   14.0 32.20 96.50  Back 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 3.5 3.0 3.5 4.5 4.5   11.5 25.30 121.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults
303C 1 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 31.50 153.30  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Coulton, Daniel -- Bradford Esprit 3
103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.0   15.0 25.50 25.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 25.60 51.10  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 24.80 75.90  Reverse Dive
403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5   16.0 35.20 111.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0   13.5 28.35 139.45  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Etherton, Max -- City of Sheffield 4
103B 1 1.7 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 22.10 22.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 26.35 48.45  Reverse Dive
203B 1 2.3 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 4.0   11.0 25.30 73.75  Back 1½ Somersaults
303C 1 2.1 3.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.0 27.30 101.05  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 37.40 138.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Dowd, Josh -- City of Leeds 5
401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 25.20 25.20  Inward Dive
104C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.5 4.0   11.5 25.30 50.50  Forward Double Somersault
203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 30.00 80.50  Back 1½ Somersaults
303C 1 2.1 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0   11.5 24.15 104.65  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 137.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Woodward, Freddie -- City of Sheffield 6
103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 26.35 26.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5   15.0 25.50 51.85  Reverse Dive
203B 1 2.3 6.0 6.0 3.5 4.5 5.5   16.0 36.80 88.65  Back 1½ Somersaults
303C 1 2.1 3.5 4.0 3.0 4.0 3.5   11.0 23.10 111.75  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 3.5 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   11.0 24.20 135.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Knight-Wisdom, Yona -- City of Leeds 7
401B 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 21.75 21.75  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 22.50 44.25  Back Dive
103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5   16.0 27.20 71.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 4.5   15.0 24.00 95.45  Reverse Dive
403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 4.5 6.0   18.0 39.60 135.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Haslam, Ross -- City of Sheffield 8
401B 1 1.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 5.5 6.5   19.5 29.25 29.25  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.5   17.0 25.50 54.75  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 73.95  Reverse Dive
103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.5   14.0 23.80 97.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 30.00 127.75  Back 1½ Somersaults

Cameron, Alex -- Southampton DA 9
401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.5 23.25 23.25  Inward Dive
301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 47.25  Reverse Dive
104C 1 2.2 3.0 3.5 2.5 3.0 2.5   8.5 18.70 65.95  Forward Double Somersault
203C 1 2.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 2.0   9.0 18.00 83.95  Back 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0   9.5 20.90 104.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Nicholls, Chris -- City of Leeds 10
101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive
401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 18.20 39.20  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   12.5 18.75 57.95  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 20.80 78.75  Reverse Dive
103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 102.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Hendrick, Ashley -- Plymouth Diving 11
101C 1 1.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 17.40 17.40  Forward Dive
401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 18.90 36.30  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5   12.5 18.75 55.05  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 76.65  Reverse Dive
103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 24.00 100.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Jones, Michael -- Bradford Esprit 12
401B 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 3.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 20.25 20.25  Inward Dive
201B 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 41.85  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 61.05  Reverse Dive
403C 1 2.2 3.0 2.0 2.0 2.5 3.0   7.5 16.50 77.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 2.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 2.0   7.0 14.00 91.55  Back 1½ Somersaults

Cunningham, Drew -- Plymouth Diving 13
101C 1 1.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   12.5 15.00 15.00  Forward Dive
401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 19.60 34.60  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 3.0 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.5   9.0 13.50 48.10  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 22.40 70.50  Reverse Dive
103B 1 1.7 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.5 19.55 90.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Markwick, Oliver -- Plymouth Diving 14
101C 1 1.2 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 14.40 14.40  Forward Dive
401C 1 1.4 4.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0   11.5 16.10 30.50  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5   10.5 15.75 46.25  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0   11.0 17.60 63.85  Reverse Dive
103C 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 3.0 4.0 4.5   11.0 17.60 81.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

23F Boys D 1m, Final
Laugher, Jack -- Harrogate District DC 1

203C 1 2.0 7.5 8.5 7.5 6.5 7.5   22.5 45.00 45.00  Back 1½ Somersaults
303C 1 2.1 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5   20.0 42.00 87.00  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.5   21.0 46.20 133.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Haslam, Jack -- City of Sheffield 2
203B 1 2.3 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 5.5   19.5 44.85 44.85  Back 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 7.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0   20.0 44.00 88.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults
303C 1 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 34.65 123.50  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Dowd, Josh -- City of Leeds 3
203C 1 2.0 5.5 7.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   17.5 35.00 35.00  Back 1½ Somersaults
303C 1 2.1 3.5 5.0 3.5 4.5 3.5   11.5 24.15 59.15  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5   19.0 41.80 100.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Etherton, Max -- City of Sheffield 4
203B 1 2.3 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   13.0 29.90 29.90  Back 1½ Somersaults
303C 1 2.1 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0   12.5 26.25 56.15  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   19.0 41.80 97.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Coulton, Daniel -- Bradford Esprit 5
201B 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 28.00 28.00  Back Dive
403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.0 33.00 61.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 35.70 96.70  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Woodward, Freddie -- City of Sheffield 6
203B 1 2.3 3.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 29.90 29.90  Back 1½ Somersaults
303C 1 2.1 4.0 5.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 25.20 55.10  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 5.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 91.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

12p Boys D 3m, Preliminary
Laugher, Jack -- Harrogate District DC 1

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 29.45 29.45  Reverse Dive
203C 3 1.9 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 35.15 64.60  Back 1½ Somersaults
303C 3 2.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 36.00 100.60  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0   17.0 40.80 141.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403B 3 2.1 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 36.75 178.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Dowd, Josh -- City of Leeds 2
301B 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 24.70 24.70  Reverse Dive
203C 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.5 29.45 54.15  Back 1½ Somersaults
105C 3 2.2 4.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 30.80 84.95  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403B 3 2.1 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   14.5 30.45 115.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.5   19.0 39.90 155.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Haslam, Jack -- City of Sheffield 3
201B 3 1.8 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 21.60 21.60  Back Dive
103B 3 1.6 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 30.40 52.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
105B 3 2.4 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5   12.5 30.00 82.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults
205C 3 2.8 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 42.00 124.00  Back 2½ Somersaults
303B 3 2.3 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   13.0 29.90 153.90  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Etherton, Max -- City of Sheffield 4
5231D 3 2.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 31.00 31.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 33.25 64.25  Reverse Dive
105C 3 2.2 3.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5   13.5 29.70 93.95  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203B 3 2.2 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0   9.0 19.80 113.75  Back 1½ Somersaults
403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 33.60 147.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Woodward, Freddie -- City of Sheffield 5
201B 3 1.8 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 22.50 22.50  Back Dive

5231D 3 2.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 28.00 50.50  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
105B 3 2.4 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5   12.0 28.80 79.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203B 3 2.2 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 31.90 111.20  Back 1½ Somersaults
403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   15.5 32.55 143.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Coulton, Daniel -- Bradford Esprit 6
103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.0 7.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 28.00 28.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 27.00 55.00  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 28.80 83.80  Reverse Dive
403B 3 2.1 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.0   13.5 28.35 112.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 3.5 5.0 5.5 4.0   14.5 29.00 141.15  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Cameron, Alex -- Southampton DA 7
103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 26.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0   16.5 29.70 56.10  Reverse Dive
105C 3 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 3.5   12.5 27.50 83.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203B 3 2.2 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5   11.5 25.30 108.90  Back 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 28.50 137.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Haslam, Ross -- City of Sheffield 8
401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 24.50 24.50  Inward Dive
103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 4.5   15.5 24.80 49.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults
105C 3 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0   12.0 26.40 75.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 33.00 108.70  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
203C 3 1.9 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.0 20.90 129.60  Back 1½ Somersaults

Knight-Wisdom, Yona -- City of Leeds 9
401B 3 1.4 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 18.90 18.90  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.0   11.0 18.70 37.60  Back Dive
103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 66.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301C 3 1.8 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 27.00 93.40  Reverse Dive
403C 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 34.20 127.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Hendrick, Ashley -- Plymouth Diving 10
103B 3 1.6 2.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0   9.5 15.20 15.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 3 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 25.50 40.70  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 28.80 69.50  Reverse Dive
403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 3.5   13.0 24.70 94.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0   12.0 22.80 117.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

Nicholls, Chris -- City of Leeds 11
101C 3 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 16.80 16.80  Forward Dive
401C 3 1.3 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 19.50 36.30  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 5.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.5   12.5 21.25 57.55  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 26.10 83.65  Reverse Dive
103C 3 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 19.50 103.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Jones, Michael -- Bradford Esprit 12
401B 3 1.4 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 21.00  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 22.95 43.95  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 3.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5   10.5 18.90 62.85  Reverse Dive
403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 26.60 89.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 3 1.9 1.5 1.5 2.0 1.0 1.0   4.0 7.60 97.05  Back 1½ Somersaults

Markwick, Oliver -- Plymouth Diving 13
101C 3 1.4 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 18.20 18.20  Forward Dive
401C 3 1.3 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   11.5 14.95 33.15  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   12.5 21.25 54.40  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0   10.0 18.00 72.40  Reverse Dive
103C 3 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 18.00 90.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Cunningham, Drew -- Plymouth Diving 14
103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 24.80 24.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401C 3 1.3 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 17.55 42.35  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.0   10.5 17.85 60.20  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 60.20 1Reverse Dive
403C 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.0   13.5 25.65 85.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

12F Boys D 3m, Final
Woodward, Freddie -- City of Sheffield 1

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   16.0 38.40 38.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203B 3 2.2 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   16.5 36.30 74.70  Back 1½ Somersaults
403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 37.80 112.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Dowd, Josh -- City of Leeds 2
105C 3 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   16.0 35.20 35.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 33.60 68.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.5 40.95 109.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Laugher, Jack -- Harrogate District DC 3
203C 3 1.9 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.5 38.95 38.95  Back 1½ Somersaults
303C 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 34.00 72.95  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
105B 3 2.4 3.5 4.0 5.5 4.0 5.0   13.0 31.20 104.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Haslam, Jack -- City of Sheffield 4
105B 3 2.4 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 36.00 36.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults
205C 3 2.8 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 33.60 69.60  Back 2½ Somersaults
403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 32.55 102.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Coulton, Daniel -- Bradford Esprit 5
301C 3 1.8 6.5 5.5 8.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 35.10 35.10  Reverse Dive
403B 3 2.1 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.0 31.50 66.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 31.00 97.60  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Etherton, Max -- City of Sheffield 6
105C 3 2.2 4.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 34.10 34.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203B 3 2.2 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.5   10.5 23.10 57.20  Back 1½ Somersaults
403B 3 2.1 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 35.70 92.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

7p Boys D 5m, Preliminary
Laugher, Jack -- Harrogate District DC 1

401B 5 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.0 28.50 28.50  Inward Dive
201B 5 1.6 5.0 4.5 6.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 26.40 54.90  Back Dive

5231D 5 2.1 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 7.0   18.0 37.80 92.70  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
105B 5 2.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0   17.0 44.20 136.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403B 5 2.4 8.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.5   21.5 51.60 188.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Dowd, Josh -- City of Leeds 2
612B 5 1.7 6.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0   21.0 35.70 35.70  Armstand Somersault
301C 5 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   17.5 28.00 63.70  Reverse Dive
105C 5 2.4 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 6.0   14.5 34.80 98.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403B 5 2.4 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 44.40 142.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 5 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.0 35.20 178.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Woodward, Freddie -- City of Sheffield 3
5231D 5 2.1 4.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.0   16.5 34.65 34.65  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

301B 5 1.7 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.0 25.50 60.15  Reverse Dive
105C 5 2.4 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0   17.0 40.80 100.95  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203B 5 2.3 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 32.20 133.15  Back 1½ Somersaults
403B 5 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.0 38.40 171.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Haslam, Jack -- City of Sheffield 4
201B 5 1.6 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.5 32.80 32.80  Back Dive
612B 5 1.7 7.5 6.0 6.5 7.5 7.0   21.0 35.70 68.50  Armstand Somersault
105B 5 2.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.5 6.0   17.0 44.20 112.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults
303C 5 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5   16.5 34.65 147.35  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
203B 5 2.3 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.0 23.00 170.35  Back 1½ Somersaults

Etherton, Max -- City of Sheffield 5
103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 28.90 28.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 59.50  Reverse Dive
105B 5 2.6 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.5   11.5 29.90 89.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403B 5 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   15.5 37.20 126.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 35.70 162.30  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Coulton, Daniel -- Bradford Esprit 6
103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.5   17.0 28.90 28.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 5 1.5 6.0 6.5 8.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 29.25 58.15  Back Dive
301C 5 1.6 4.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 22.40 80.55  Reverse Dive
403B 5 2.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 42.00 122.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 35.70 158.25  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Cameron, Alex -- Southampton DA 7
103B 5 1.7 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 28.90 28.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 5 1.5 6.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 55.90  Inward Dive
301C 5 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.0 25.60 81.50  Reverse Dive
403C 5 2.2 5.0 4.5 4.5 6.0 5.5   15.0 33.00 114.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105C 5 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5   14.0 33.60 148.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Haslam, Ross -- City of Sheffield 8
201C 5 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5   15.0 22.50 22.50  Back Dive
401B 5 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0   13.0 19.50 42.00  Inward Dive
103B 5 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 29.75 71.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 4.5 5.0 5.0 6.5 5.0   15.0 31.50 103.25  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5   15.5 34.10 137.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Knight-Wisdom, Yona -- City of Leeds 9
401B 5 1.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.0 24.00 24.00  Inward Dive
201C 5 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5   15.5 23.25 47.25  Back Dive
103B 5 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 28.90 76.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301C 5 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 95.35  Reverse Dive
403C 5 2.2 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 131.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Jones, Michael -- Bradford Esprit 10
401C 5 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 21.00  Inward Dive
201C 5 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.5   11.5 17.25 38.25  Back Dive
301C 5 1.6 3.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.0   10.0 16.00 54.25  Reverse Dive
103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 82.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 31.90 114.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Cunningham, Drew -- Plymouth Diving 11
103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 25.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401C 5 1.4 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   11.5 16.10 41.60  Inward Dive
201C 5 1.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 23.25 64.85  Back Dive
301C 5 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0   12.0 19.20 84.05  Reverse Dive
403C 5 2.2 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0   13.5 29.70 113.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Hendrick, Ashley -- Plymouth Diving 12
103B 5 1.7 2.0 3.0 2.5 2.5 3.0   8.0 13.60 13.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 5 1.5 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 18.00 31.60  Back Dive
301C 5 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 25.60 57.20  Reverse Dive
401C 5 1.4 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 21.70 78.90  Inward Dive
203C 5 2.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 30.00 108.90  Back 1½ Somersaults

Markwick, Oliver -- Plymouth Diving 13
101C 5 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.5 19.80 19.80  Forward Dive
401C 5 1.4 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 19.60 39.40  Inward Dive
201C 5 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 20.25 59.65  Back Dive
301C 5 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.0   13.0 20.80 80.45  Reverse Dive
103C 5 1.6 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 19.20 99.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

7F Boys D 5m, Final
Laugher, Jack -- Harrogate District DC 1

5231D 5 2.1 5.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 39.90 39.90  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
105B 5 2.6 6.0 6.5 5.0 4.5 6.0   17.0 44.20 84.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403B 5 2.4 6.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5   22.5 54.00 138.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Haslam, Jack -- City of Sheffield 2
105B 5 2.6 5.5 6.0 5.5 4.0 5.5   16.5 42.90 42.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults
303C 5 2.1 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0   19.0 39.90 82.80  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
203B 5 2.3 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 7.0   16.5 37.95 120.75  Back 1½ Somersaults

Woodward, Freddie -- City of Sheffield 3
105C 5 2.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 39.60 39.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203B 5 2.3 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.5   15.5 35.65 75.25  Back 1½ Somersaults
403B 5 2.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 43.20 118.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Etherton, Max -- City of Sheffield 4
105B 5 2.6 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   12.5 32.50 32.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403B 5 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5   16.5 39.60 72.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5   17.0 35.70 107.80  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Dowd, Josh -- City of Leeds 5
105C 5 2.4 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 30.00 30.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403B 5 2.4 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 7.0   17.5 42.00 72.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 5 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.0 28.60 100.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Coulton, Daniel -- Bradford Esprit 6
301C 5 1.6 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0   15.5 24.80 24.80  Reverse Dive
403B 5 2.4 5.0 5.5 6.0 4.5 6.5   16.5 39.60 64.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 32.55 96.95  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

8p Girls C 1m, Preliminary
Sylvester, Megan -- City of Sheffield 1

401B 1 1.5 8.0 7.5 6.5 8.0 7.5   23.0 34.50 34.50  Inward Dive
103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 31.45 65.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults
203B 1 2.3 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 35.65 101.60  Back 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 37.40 139.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.5   12.5 26.25 165.25  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Cryan, Clare -- City of Sheffield 2
103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 29.75 29.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 1 1.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 4.5   16.5 24.75 54.50  Inward Dive
104C 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 31.90 86.40  Forward Double Somersault
301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.0 25.50 111.90  Reverse Dive
403C 1 2.2 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.5 5.0   17.0 37.40 149.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Sutcliffe, Safron -- City of Sheffield 3
103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301B 1 1.7 8.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.0   20.5 34.85 62.90  Reverse Dive
203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.0   13.0 26.00 88.90  Back 1½ Somersaults
303C 1 2.1 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 26.25 115.15  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 34.10 149.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Mockford, Sharnia -- Cambridge Dive Team 4
103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5   18.5 31.45 31.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.5   19.0 30.40 61.85  Back Dive
303C 1 2.1 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 27.30 89.15  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 34.00 123.15  Back 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 4.0   10.0 22.00 145.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Alikanezadeh, Megan -- City of Leeds 5
103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 28.90 28.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0   18.0 28.80 57.70  Back Dive
301B 1 1.7 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 24.65 82.35  Reverse Dive
104C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5   15.0 33.00 115.35  Forward Double Somersault
403C 1 2.2 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 29.70 145.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Williams, Jessica -- Bagiu Diving Institute 6
401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 27.00 27.00  Inward Dive
201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 30.40 57.40  Back Dive
301B 1 1.7 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 28.90 86.30  Reverse Dive
103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.0 27.20 113.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 2.5 2.5 3.5 3.5 3.0   9.0 18.00 131.50  Back 1½ Somersaults

Hurd, Chloe -- Bradford Esprit 7
401B 1 1.5 5.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.0   13.5 20.25 20.25  Inward Dive
103B 1 1.7 5.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 24.65 44.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 29.70 74.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 6.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 30.00 104.60  Back 1½ Somersaults
301B 1 1.7 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 22.95 127.55  Reverse Dive

Bown, Hebe -- Harrogate District DC 8
401C 1 1.4 7.0 6.0 5.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 25.90 25.90  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 7.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 28.50 54.40  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   12.5 20.00 74.40  Reverse Dive
103C 1 1.6 7.0 6.0 4.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 103.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.5 4.5   10.5 23.10 126.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Smith, Laura -- Edinburgh DC 9
101B 1 1.3 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   18.0 23.40 23.40  Forward Dive
401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5   17.5 26.25 49.65  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5   19.0 28.50 78.15  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5   15.0 24.00 102.15  Reverse Dive
103C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 126.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Hicks, Kate -- Southampton DA 10
401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 26.25 26.25  Inward Dive
101B 1 1.3 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   13.0 16.90 43.15  Forward Dive
201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 27.00 70.15  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   14.5 23.20 93.35  Reverse Dive
104C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   14.0 30.80 124.15  Forward Double Somersault

Hood, Ellen -- Edinburgh DC 11
101C 1 1.2 4.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 19.80 19.80  Forward Dive
401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 40.80  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   16.5 24.75 65.55  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.0 5.0 4.5 3.5 5.0   13.5 21.60 87.15  Reverse Dive
103C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 22.40 109.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Burns, Hannah -- Edinburgh DC 12
101B 1 1.3 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 16.25 16.25  Forward Dive
401B 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 21.75 38.00  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 6.0   15.5 23.25 61.25  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5   13.5 21.60 82.85  Reverse Dive
103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.0 24.00 106.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

McMahon, Kirsty -- Star DC 13
101B 1 1.3 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 17.55 17.55  Forward Dive
401B 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0   14.0 21.00 38.55  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 20.25 58.80  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 20.80 79.60  Reverse Dive
103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 22.40 102.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Allan, Jane -- Plymouth Diving 14
101B 1 1.3 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   17.0 22.10 22.10  Forward Dive
401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.0 21.00 43.10  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5   9.5 14.25 57.35  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5   9.0 14.40 71.75  Reverse Dive
103C 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 5.5   18.5 29.60 101.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Williams, Emma -- Plymouth Diving 15
101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive
401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 19.60 37.60  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   12.5 18.75 56.35  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0   12.5 20.00 76.35  Reverse Dive
103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 22.40 98.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Cowen, Joanne -- Plymouth Diving 16
101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5   15.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive
401C 1 1.4 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5   14.0 19.60 37.60  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0   12.0 18.00 55.60  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 2.5 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.5   10.0 16.00 71.60  Reverse Dive
103C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 20.80 92.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Goodchild, Charlotte -- Bradford Esprit 17
101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 17.40 17.40  Forward Dive
401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 18.20 35.60  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 21.00 56.60  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0   9.0 14.40 71.00  Reverse Dive
103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   13.0 20.80 91.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Splawn, Clare -- Bradford Esprit 18
401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 4.0 4.5   15.0 22.50 22.50  Inward Dive
101B 1 1.3 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.5   12.0 15.60 38.10  Forward Dive
201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 18.75 56.85  Back Dive
103C 1 1.6 3.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.5   9.5 15.20 72.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults
402C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   12.0 19.20 91.25  Inward Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

8F Girls C 1m, Final
Sylvester, Megan -- City of Sheffield 1

203B 1 2.3 4.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 36.80 36.80  Back 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.0 35.20 72.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 36.75 108.75  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Sutcliffe, Safron -- City of Sheffield 2
203C 1 2.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 32.00 32.00  Back 1½ Somersaults
303C 1 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 32.55 64.55  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 40.70 105.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Mockford, Sharnia -- Cambridge Dive Team 3
303C 1 2.1 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 7.0   18.5 38.85 38.85  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 29.00 67.85  Back 1½ Somersaults
103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 98.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Cryan, Clare -- City of Sheffield 4
104C 1 2.2 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 4.0   9.5 20.90 20.90  Forward Double Somersault
301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 51.50  Reverse Dive
403C 1 2.2 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 37.40 88.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Williams, Jessica -- Bagiu Diving Institute 5
301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 25.50  Reverse Dive
103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 56.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 28.00 84.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

Alikanezadeh, Megan -- City of Leeds 6
301B 1 1.7 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 27.20 27.20  Reverse Dive
104C 1 2.2 3.0 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.0 19.80 47.00  Forward Double Somersault
403C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 31.90 78.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     

DiveRecorder:  http://www.mdt.me.uk/dive/ Page 21 13:33,  20 February 2006



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

15p Girls C 3m, Preliminary
Sutcliffe, Safron -- City of Sheffield 1

5231D 3 2.0 4.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 30.00 30.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
301B 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 33.25 63.25  Reverse Dive
105C 3 2.2 4.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 35.20 98.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203B 3 2.2 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.5 36.30 134.75  Back 1½ Somersaults
403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 37.80 172.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Sylvester, Megan -- City of Sheffield 2
403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.5 40.95 40.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults
301C 3 1.8 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5   20.0 36.00 76.95  Reverse Dive
105B 3 2.4 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 33.60 110.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203B 3 2.2 2.5 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.0   9.5 20.90 131.45  Back 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.0 4.0 5.5 6.5 5.5   16.0 38.40 169.85  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Alikanezadeh, Megan -- City of Leeds 3
301B 3 1.9 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 31.35 31.35  Reverse Dive
203C 3 1.9 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 34.20 65.55  Back 1½ Somersaults
403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 38.85 104.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105C 3 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 27.50 131.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 31.00 162.90  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Cryan, Clare -- City of Sheffield 4
201B 3 1.8 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 31.50 31.50  Back Dive
301B 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 34.20 65.70  Reverse Dive
103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0   17.0 27.20 92.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403B 3 2.1 5.0 4.5 5.5 6.0 4.5   15.0 31.50 124.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 28.00 152.40  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Mockford, Sharnia -- Cambridge Dive Team 5
103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.5 29.45 58.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105C 3 2.2 7.0 7.5 7.0 8.0 6.5   21.5 47.30 105.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203C 3 1.9 2.0 3.0 3.5 2.5 2.0   7.5 14.25 119.80  Back 1½ Somersaults
303C 3 2.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 24.00 143.80  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Williams, Jessica -- Bagiu Diving Institute 6
201B 3 1.8 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 22.50 22.50  Back Dive
301B 3 1.9 4.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0   17.0 32.30 54.80  Reverse Dive
103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 25.60 80.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0   15.0 28.50 108.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   12.5 25.00 133.90  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Hurd, Chloe -- Bradford Esprit 7
301B 3 1.9 2.5 3.5 3.5 2.5 4.0   9.5 18.05 18.05  Reverse Dive
201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 27.90 45.95  Back Dive

5231D 3 2.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0   12.0 24.00 69.95  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
105B 3 2.4 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   12.0 28.80 98.75  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 2.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5   10.5 28.35 127.10  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Burns, Hannah -- Edinburgh DC 8
401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   17.5 24.50 24.50  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 22.95 47.45  Back Dive
203C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.0 22.80 70.25  Back 1½ Somersaults
103B 3 1.6 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0   13.5 21.60 91.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5   15.0 28.50 120.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Hicks, Kate -- Southampton DA 9
401B 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 23.80 23.80  Inward Dive
101B 3 1.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 5.5 4.5   13.5 20.25 44.05  Forward Dive
201C 3 1.7 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0   13.5 22.95 67.00  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   14.0 25.20 92.20  Reverse Dive
105C 3 2.2 3.0 3.5 3.0 4.0 4.0   10.5 23.10 115.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Bown, Hebe -- Harrogate District DC 10
101C 3 1.4 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 21.70 21.70  Forward Dive
201C 3 1.7 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 29.75 51.45  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.0   10.5 18.90 70.35  Reverse Dive
103C 3 1.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 92.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0   11.5 21.85 114.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Smith, Laura -- Edinburgh DC 11
301C 3 1.8 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   14.5 26.10 26.10  Reverse Dive
201C 3 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 54.15  Back Dive
203C 3 1.9 2.5 2.0 3.0 2.5 2.5   7.5 14.25 68.40  Back 1½ Somersaults
105C 3 2.2 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 3.5   9.0 19.80 88.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 24.70 112.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Cowen, Joanne -- Plymouth Diving 12
101C 3 1.4 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 16.80 16.80  Forward Dive
401C 3 1.3 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 22.75 39.55  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 26.35 65.90  Back Dive
103C 3 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 21.75 87.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0   11.5 21.85 109.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Splawn, Clare -- Bradford Esprit 13
101B 3 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive
401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 42.00  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   13.5 22.95 64.95  Back Dive
403C 3 1.9 3.5 4.0 4.0 5.5 4.5   12.5 23.75 88.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults
103B 3 1.6 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5   11.0 17.60 106.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Allan, Jane -- Plymouth Diving 14
101B 3 1.5 3.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   14.5 21.75 21.75  Forward Dive
201C 3 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0   12.0 20.40 42.15  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 2.5 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.5   10.0 18.00 60.15  Reverse Dive
103B 3 1.6 6.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 28.00 88.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5   9.5 18.05 106.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Hood, Ellen -- Edinburgh DC 15
101C 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive
401C 3 1.3 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0   15.0 19.50 40.50  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 3.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   12.5 21.25 61.75  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 5.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   13.5 24.30 86.05  Reverse Dive
103C 3 1.5 4.0 3.5 4.5 3.5 4.0   11.5 17.25 103.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Williams, Emma -- Plymouth Diving 16
101C 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive
401C 3 1.3 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.5   10.0 13.00 34.00  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 5.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 21.25 55.25  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 3.0 3.0 3.5 4.0 3.5   10.0 18.00 73.25  Reverse Dive
103B 3 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 92.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Goodchild, Charlotte -- Bradford Esprit 17
101C 3 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 18.90 18.90  Forward Dive
401C 3 1.3 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0   11.0 14.30 33.20  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 2.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.0 15.30 48.50  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 2.0 3.0 3.5 2.0 3.0   8.0 14.40 62.90  Reverse Dive
103C 3 1.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   11.5 17.25 80.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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15F Girls C 3m, Final
Sylvester, Megan -- City of Sheffield 1

403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.5 8.0   20.5 43.05 43.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 3 2.4 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5   13.0 31.20 74.25  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 34.80 109.05  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Alikanezadeh, Megan -- City of Leeds 2
403B 3 2.1 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.5   17.0 35.70 35.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105C 3 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5   14.0 30.80 66.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5   14.5 29.00 95.50  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Williams, Jessica -- Bagiu Diving Institute 3
103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5   17.0 32.30 61.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 34.00 95.10  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Sutcliffe, Safron -- City of Sheffield 4
105C 3 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5   13.0 28.60 28.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203B 3 2.2 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 4.0   10.5 23.10 51.70  Back 1½ Somersaults
403B 3 2.1 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 38.85 90.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Mockford, Sharnia -- Cambridge Dive Team 5
105C 3 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.5   13.5 29.70 29.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203C 3 1.9 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.5 5.0   13.0 24.70 54.40  Back 1½ Somersaults
303C 3 2.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 36.00 90.40  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Cryan, Clare -- City of Sheffield 6
103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 34.65 61.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0   14.0 28.00 89.85  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

19p Girls C Platform, Preliminary
Sylvester, Megan -- City of Sheffield 1

5231D 5 2.1 6.0 6.5 5.5 7.5 7.0   19.5 40.95 40.95  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
301B 5 1.7 7.5 7.5 5.5 7.5 7.0   22.0 37.40 78.35  Reverse Dive
403B 5 2.4 7.0 7.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   20.0 48.00 126.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 5 2.6 6.5 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.5   21.5 55.90 182.25  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 46.25 228.50  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Sutcliffe, Safron -- City of Sheffield 2
301B 5 1.7 4.0 4.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 22.95 22.95  Reverse Dive

5132D 5 2.2 3.0 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   11.5 25.30 48.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
105C 5 2.4 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.5 39.60 87.85  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203B 5 2.3 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 36.80 124.65  Back 1½ Somersaults
403B 5 2.4 5.0 6.0 7.0 5.5 6.5   18.0 43.20 167.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Hurd, Chloe -- Bradford Esprit 3
103B 7.5 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.5 24.80 24.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403B 7.5 2.1 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 29.40 54.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 7.5 2.4 4.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.0   14.0 33.60 87.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 7.5 2.7 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 36.45 124.25  Inward 2½ Somersaults
303C 5 2.1 2.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.0 21.00 145.25  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Williams, Jessica -- Bagiu Diving Institute 4
201B 5 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 24.80 24.80  Back Dive
301B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 50.30  Reverse Dive
103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0   15.0 25.50 75.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 5 2.2 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 34.10 109.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 30.45 140.35  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Hicks, Kate -- Southampton DA 5
401B 5 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 26.25 26.25  Inward Dive
101B 5 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5   18.0 23.40 49.65  Forward Dive
201C 5 1.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 76.65  Back Dive
301C 5 1.6 5.0 5.0 6.5 5.0 6.0   16.0 25.60 102.25  Reverse Dive
403C 5 2.2 5.5 6.0 4.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 37.40 139.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Mockford, Sharnia -- Cambridge Dive Team 6
103B 5 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 5 1.6 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.0   10.5 16.80 44.85  Back Dive
301B 5 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.5 22.95 67.80  Reverse Dive
403C 5 2.2 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.5   10.5 23.10 90.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105C 5 2.4 6.5 6.5 5.0 5.0 6.5   18.0 43.20 134.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Bown, Hebe -- Harrogate District DC 7
101C 5 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 19.80 19.80  Forward Dive
301C 5 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0   16.0 25.60 45.40  Reverse Dive
401C 5 1.4 6.0 6.5 5.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 25.90 71.30  Inward Dive
103C 5 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 95.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults
612C 5 1.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.0   15.0 22.50 117.80  Armstand Somersault

Burns, Hannah -- Edinburgh DC 8
401B 7.5 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 23.10 23.10  Inward Dive
103B 7.5 1.6 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 20.00 43.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults
612B 7.5 1.8 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 23.40 66.50  Armstand Somersault
201C 5 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.5 23.25 89.75  Back Dive
301C 5 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 3.5   13.0 20.80 110.55  Reverse Dive

Smith, Laura -- Edinburgh DC 9
401B 7.5 1.4 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 19.60 19.60  Inward Dive
103B 7.5 1.6 5.0 5.5 6.0 4.5 5.5   16.0 25.60 45.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
612B 7.5 1.8 3.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.0   10.0 18.00 63.20  Armstand Somersault
201C 5 1.5 4.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 21.00 84.20  Back Dive
301C 5 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 20.00 104.20  Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Cowen, Joanne -- Plymouth Diving 10
101C 5 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.5 19.80 19.80  Forward Dive
401C 5 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 21.00 40.80  Inward Dive
301C 5 1.6 2.5 2.5 3.5 3.5 3.0   9.0 14.40 55.20  Reverse Dive
103C 5 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 22.40 77.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 5 2.2 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 23.10 100.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Williams, Emma -- Plymouth Diving 11
101C 5 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 17.40 17.40  Forward Dive
401C 5 1.4 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0   14.0 19.60 37.00  Inward Dive
201C 5 1.5 4.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.0   13.5 20.25 57.25  Back Dive
301C 5 1.6 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.5 18.40 75.65  Reverse Dive
103B 5 1.7 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   14.0 23.80 99.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Allan, Jane -- Plymouth Diving 12
101B 5 1.3 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 20.80 20.80  Forward Dive
401B 5 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5   15.0 22.50 43.30  Inward Dive
201C 5 1.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 18.75 62.05  Back Dive
301C 5 1.6 2.5 2.0 4.0 2.0 2.5   7.0 11.20 73.25  Reverse Dive
103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 98.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Splawn, Clare -- Bradford Esprit 13
101B 5 1.3 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 15.60 15.60  Forward Dive
401B 5 1.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 18.75 34.35  Inward Dive
201C 5 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 24.00 58.35  Back Dive
103C 5 1.6 5.5 5.5 4.0 3.5 4.0   13.5 21.60 79.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults
612B 5 1.7 3.0 3.5 3.5 2.5 4.0   10.0 17.00 96.95  Armstand Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

19F Girls C Platform, Final
Sylvester, Megan -- City of Sheffield 1

403B 5 2.4 6.5 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.5 49.20 49.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 5 2.6 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.5 5.0   13.0 33.80 83.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 40.00 123.00  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Sutcliffe, Safron -- City of Sheffield 2
105C 5 2.4 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0   14.0 33.60 33.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203B 5 2.3 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 31.05 64.65  Back 1½ Somersaults
403B 5 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 44.40 109.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Williams, Jessica -- Bagiu Diving Institute 3
103B 5 1.7 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 29.75 29.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 5 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 36.30 66.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 5.0 6.5 6.0 4.5 5.5   16.5 34.65 100.70  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Hurd, Chloe -- Bradford Esprit 4
105B 7.5 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.5 4.0   13.0 31.20 31.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 7.5 2.7 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   14.5 39.15 70.35  Inward 2½ Somersaults
201B 5 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 26.40 96.75  Back Dive

Mockford, Sharnia -- Cambridge Dive Team 5
301B 5 1.7 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 5.5   12.5 21.25 21.25  Reverse Dive
403C 5 2.2 6.0 5.5 6.0 4.5 4.5   16.0 35.20 56.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105C 5 2.4 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 34.80 91.25  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Hicks, Kate -- Southampton DA 6
201C 5 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 26.25 26.25  Back Dive
301C 5 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.0 24.00 50.25  Reverse Dive
403C 5 2.2 4.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 4.5   15.5 34.10 84.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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5p Boys C 1m, Preliminary
Mears, Chris -- Southampton DA 1

201C 1 1.5 8.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0   21.0 31.50 31.50  Back Dive
5231D 1 2.1 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 44.10 75.60  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203B 1 2.3 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 48.30 123.90  Back 1½ Somersaults
5233D 1 2.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   19.5 48.75 172.65  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

105B 1 2.6 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 4.5   16.5 42.90 215.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Daley, Thomas -- Plymouth Diving 2
401B 1 1.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 9.0   24.0 36.00 36.00  Inward Dive

5231D 1 2.1 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 40.95 76.95  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
105C 1 2.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 40.80 117.75  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203B 1 2.3 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 48.30 166.05  Back 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 6.5   20.5 45.10 211.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Milton, James -- City of Sheffield 3
401B 1 1.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.0   23.5 35.25 35.25  Inward Dive
103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.0 6.0   18.5 31.45 66.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults
105C 1 2.4 4.0 3.5 2.0 3.0 2.5   9.0 21.60 88.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403B 1 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5   17.5 42.00 130.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203B 1 2.3 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   16.0 36.80 167.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

Bayliss, Gavin -- City of Leeds 4
401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 22.50  Inward Dive
103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 28.05 50.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults
104C 1 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 26.40 76.95  Forward Double Somersault
203C 1 2.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0   12.0 24.00 100.95  Back 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0   16.5 36.30 137.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Lingard, Stephen -- Southampton DA 5
103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   17.0 28.90 28.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 24.00 52.90  Inward Dive
403C 1 2.2 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0   9.5 20.90 73.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults
104C 1 2.2 4.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0   16.5 36.30 110.10  Forward Double Somersault
203C 1 2.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5   12.5 25.00 135.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

Doza, Nathaniel -- Cambridge Dive Team 6
401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 4.5 5.5   17.0 25.50 25.50  Inward Dive
201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 24.80 50.30  Back Dive
104B 1 2.3 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5   13.5 31.05 81.35  Forward Double Somersault
403C 1 2.2 3.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 28.60 109.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 25.00 134.95  Back 1½ Somersaults

Strudwick, Ryan -- Southampton DA 7
103B 1 1.7 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 30.60 30.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 57.60  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0   14.5 23.20 80.80  Reverse Dive
402C 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0   12.5 20.00 100.80  Inward Somersault
203C 1 2.0 6.0 4.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 33.00 133.80  Back 1½ Somersaults

Gennings, Max -- Southampton DA 8
103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5   17.5 29.75 29.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301C 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 5.5   18.5 29.60 59.35  Reverse Dive
105C 1 2.4 4.0 2.5 2.5 3.0 1.5   8.0 19.20 78.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 5.0   12.0 24.00 102.55  Back 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 3.5   13.5 29.70 132.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Gower, Harry -- Luton Kingfishers 9
401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 28.50 28.50  Inward Dive
203C 1 2.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 33.00 61.50  Back 1½ Somersaults
303C 1 2.1 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.5 2.0   8.5 17.85 79.35  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
403B 1 2.4 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 2.0   8.0 19.20 98.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults
104C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.0 6.0   15.0 33.00 131.55  Forward Double Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Walters, Aaron -- Plymouth Diving 10
103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 28.90 28.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   17.0 25.50 54.40  Inward Dive
201B 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 22.40 76.80  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 23.20 100.00  Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 29.40 129.40  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Pilmore, Matthew -- Harrogate District DC 11
201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   17.0 25.50 25.50  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 20.80 46.30  Reverse Dive
203C 1 2.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0   11.5 23.00 69.30  Back 1½ Somersaults
105C 1 2.4 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.0 2.5   10.5 25.20 94.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 34.10 128.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Matthews, Alex -- Luton Kingfishers 12
201B 1 1.6 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.0 24.00 24.00  Back Dive
103B 1 1.7 6.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 27.20 51.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
104C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 33.00 84.20  Forward Double Somersault
403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0   12.0 26.40 110.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.5 2.5   6.5 13.00 123.60  Back 1½ Somersaults

Knapp, Sam -- Southampton DA 13
103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 26.35 26.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 19.50 45.85  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0   14.5 23.20 69.05  Reverse Dive
104C 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0   12.5 27.50 96.55  Forward Double Somersault
203C 1 2.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 27.00 123.55  Back 1½ Somersaults

Dawson, Mattie -- City of Leeds 14
101C 1 1.2 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 21.60 21.60  Forward Dive
401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 21.00 42.60  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   14.0 21.00 63.60  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 26.40 90.00  Reverse Dive
103C 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.0 6.0   18.5 29.60 119.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Glover, Jack -- Plymouth Diving 15
103B 1 1.7 5.0 4.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 24.65 24.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 1 1.5 3.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0   12.0 18.00 42.65  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 4.5   10.0 15.00 57.65  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 21.60 79.25  Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 25.20 104.45  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Richards, Elliot -- City of Sheffield 16
401B 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 3.5 5.0   14.5 21.75 21.75  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 44.25  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 24.80 69.05  Reverse Dive
103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 23.20 92.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.5 2.0   6.0 12.00 104.25  Back 1½ Somersaults

Olssen, Daniel -- Plymouth Diving 17
103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.5 26.35 26.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 6.0   16.5 23.10 49.45  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 21.00 70.45  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5   9.5 15.20 85.65  Reverse Dive
402C 1 1.6 2.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.5   9.5 15.20 100.85  Inward Somersault

King, Matthew -- Plymouth Diving 18
101C 1 1.2 5.0 4.0 3.5 3.0 4.0   11.5 13.80 13.80  Forward Dive
401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   13.5 18.90 32.70  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 20.25 52.95  Back Dive
103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 74.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults
402C 1 1.6 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 20.80 95.35  Inward Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Shute, Mark -- Plymouth Diving 19
101C 1 1.2 5.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 17.40 17.40  Forward Dive
401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 18.20 35.60  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.5   10.0 15.00 50.60  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0   13.5 21.60 72.20  Reverse Dive
103C 1 1.6 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 22.40 94.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Nice, George -- TDC Swindon 20
201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 24.00 24.00  Back Dive
401C 1 1.4 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5   10.0 14.00 38.00  Inward Dive
103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   16.5 26.40 64.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5121D 1 1.7 3.0 4.0 6.0 4.0 3.5   11.5 19.55 83.95  Forward Somersault ½ Twist
302C 1 1.6 2.0 2.5 1.5 2.0 3.0   6.5 10.40 94.35  Reverse Somersault

Rodd, Luke -- Plymouth Diving 21
101B 1 1.3 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.0 14.30 14.30  Forward Dive
401B 1 1.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0   10.0 15.00 29.30  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.5 24.75 54.05  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 2.0 2.5 2.0 2.0 2.5   6.5 10.40 64.45  Reverse Dive
103C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 20.00 84.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Maffey, Ryan -- Plymouth Diving 22
101C 1 1.2 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 17.40 17.40  Forward Dive
401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 16.80 34.20  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.5   9.5 14.25 48.45  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 67.65  Reverse Dive
103C 1 1.6 3.0 3.5 3.5 2.5 3.5   10.0 16.00 83.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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5F Boys C 1m, Final
Mears, Chris -- Southampton DA 1

203B 1 2.3 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 8.0   20.5 47.15 47.15  Back 1½ Somersaults
5233D 1 2.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.5 7.0   20.5 51.25 98.40  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

105B 1 2.6 6.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 44.20 142.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Daley, Thomas -- Plymouth Diving 2
105C 1 2.4 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.0   18.5 44.40 44.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203B 1 2.3 8.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5   22.5 51.75 96.15  Back 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 40.70 136.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Milton, James -- City of Sheffield 3
303B 1 2.4 4.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.0   10.0 24.00 24.00  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
403B 1 2.4 4.5 5.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 30.00 54.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203B 1 2.3 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 40.25 94.25  Back 1½ Somersaults

Doza, Nathaniel -- Cambridge Dive Team 4
104B 1 2.3 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 35.65 35.65  Forward Double Somersault
403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   17.0 37.40 73.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 3.5 4.0 3.0 2.5 3.0   9.5 19.00 92.05  Back 1½ Somersaults

Bayliss, Gavin -- City of Leeds 5
103B 1 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 22.10 22.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 5.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5   12.5 25.00 47.10  Back 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 33.00 80.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Lingard, Stephen -- Southampton DA 6
403C 1 2.2 4.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 23.10 23.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults
104C 1 2.2 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 4.0   10.5 23.10 46.20  Forward Double Somersault
203C 1 2.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 2.5 3.5   10.5 21.00 67.20  Back 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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18p Boys C 3m, Preliminary
Mears, Chris -- Southampton DA 1

201B 3 1.8 5.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.5   19.5 35.10 35.10  Back Dive
301B 3 1.9 7.5 7.0 7.5 8.0 7.5   22.5 42.75 77.85  Reverse Dive
205C 3 2.8 6.5 5.5 6.5 7.5 7.0   20.0 56.00 133.85  Back 2½ Somersaults
305C 3 2.8 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   13.0 36.40 170.25  Reverse 2½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.5   21.0 56.70 226.95  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Daley, Thomas -- Plymouth Diving 2
103B 3 1.6 7.5 7.5 7.0 8.5 7.0   22.0 35.20 35.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403B 3 2.1 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 6.0   22.0 46.20 81.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 3 2.4 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5   21.5 51.60 133.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults
205C 3 2.8 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   19.0 53.20 186.20  Back 2½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0   13.5 36.45 222.65  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Milton, James -- City of Sheffield 3
403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5   16.5 34.65 34.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 33.30 67.95  Back Dive
105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 5.5   18.5 44.40 112.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 6.5 8.0 6.5 7.5 7.0   21.0 56.70 169.05  Inward 2½ Somersaults
305C 3 2.8 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 46.20 215.25  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

Gower, Harry -- Luton Kingfishers 4
201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 33.30 33.30  Back Dive
403B 3 2.1 6.5 5.5 5.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 37.80 71.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 3 2.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5   17.5 42.00 113.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults
205C 3 2.8 5.0 4.5 5.0 6.0 5.0   15.0 42.00 155.10  Back 2½ Somersaults
305C 3 2.8 2.5 2.0 2.0 2.5 3.5   7.0 19.60 174.70  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

Pilmore, Matthew -- Harrogate District DC 5
201C 3 1.7 7.0 6.0 6.0 7.5 5.5   19.0 32.30 32.30  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 4.5   16.5 29.70 62.00  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 26.00 88.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
105C 3 2.2 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.5 36.30 124.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0   15.5 29.45 153.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Gennings, Max -- Southampton DA 6
103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0   17.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 3 1.7 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   21.0 35.70 62.90  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 29.70 92.60  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   14.5 29.00 121.60  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
105C 3 2.2 5.0 4.0 5.5 4.0 4.5   13.5 29.70 151.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Doza, Nathaniel -- Cambridge Dive Team 7
201B 3 1.8 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0   14.0 25.20 25.20  Back Dive
403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 35.70 60.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 6.0   16.0 38.40 99.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 3.5 2.5 2.5 3.0 3.5   9.0 24.30 123.60  Inward 2½ Somersaults
203B 3 2.2 4.5 4.0 3.5 2.5 4.5   12.0 26.40 150.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

Lingard, Stephen -- Southampton DA 8
103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 24.00 24.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 3 1.4 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 45.00  Inward Dive
403C 3 1.9 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 34.20 79.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.0 22.00 101.20  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
105C 3 2.2 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 29.70 130.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Walters, Aaron -- Plymouth Diving 9
103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0   15.0 24.00 24.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 24.50 48.50  Inward Dive
201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 29.70 78.20  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 27.00 105.20  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 3.5 2.5 2.5 3.0 3.0   8.5 17.00 122.20  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dawson, Mattie -- City of Leeds 10
401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0   15.5 21.70 21.70  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   15.0 25.50 47.20  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 25.20 72.40  Reverse Dive
103C 3 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.0 24.00 96.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 25.65 122.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Strudwick, Ryan -- Southampton DA 11
103B 3 1.6 4.5 3.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 23.20 23.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.0 27.00 50.20  Back Dive
403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 23.75 73.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203B 3 2.2 3.0 2.5 3.0 2.5 2.0   8.0 17.60 91.55  Back 1½ Somersaults
303C 3 2.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 27.00 118.55  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Olssen, Daniel -- Plymouth Diving 12
401C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 3.5 4.5 4.5   14.5 18.85 18.85  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0   12.0 20.40 39.25  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0   12.5 22.50 61.75  Reverse Dive
403C 3 1.9 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   11.5 21.85 83.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105C 3 2.2 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 31.90 115.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Glover, Jack -- Plymouth Diving 13
103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0   16.0 25.60 25.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 3 1.7 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.5   10.5 17.85 43.45  Back Dive
403C 3 1.9 1.5 3.0 2.5 3.5 3.0   8.5 16.15 59.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105C 3 2.2 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 26.40 86.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 26.00 112.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Matthews, Alex -- Luton Kingfishers 14
103B 3 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5   15.0 24.00 24.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 3 1.7 4.5 5.0 4.5 6.0 4.5   14.0 23.80 47.80  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 3.0 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.0 16.20 64.00  Reverse Dive
403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.5 25.65 89.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105C 3 2.2 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 4.0   10.0 22.00 111.65  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Maffey, Ryan -- Plymouth Diving 15
101C 3 1.4 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 18.20 18.20  Forward Dive
201C 3 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 23.80 42.00  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 4.0 3.5 3.0 4.0 4.0   11.5 20.70 62.70  Reverse Dive
103C 3 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 21.00 83.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 27.55 111.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Richards, Elliot -- City of Sheffield 16
401B 3 1.4 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5   14.0 19.60 19.60  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 3.0 3.0 4.0 2.5 4.0   10.0 17.00 36.60  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.5   15.0 27.00 63.60  Reverse Dive
103B 3 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0   13.0 20.80 84.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 23.75 108.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Rodd, Luke -- Plymouth Diving 17
101B 3 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.5 4.5   13.0 19.50 19.50  Forward Dive
401B 3 1.4 4.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.0   13.5 18.90 38.40  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.0 27.20 65.60  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0   11.0 19.80 85.40  Reverse Dive
103B 3 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 22.40 107.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Bayliss, Gavin -- City of Leeds 18
401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   16.0 22.40 22.40  Inward Dive
103B 3 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 24.00 46.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301B 3 1.9 2.5 2.0 2.5 2.0 3.0   7.0 13.30 59.70  Reverse Dive
203C 3 1.9 2.5 2.0 3.0 2.0 3.0   7.5 14.25 73.95  Back 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   17.5 33.25 107.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Knapp, Sam -- Southampton DA 19
5231D 3 2.0 3.5 2.5 3.5 2.0 4.0   9.5 19.00 19.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

301C 3 1.8 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5   9.5 17.10 36.10  Reverse Dive
403C 3 1.9 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 29.45 65.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 3 1.9 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 4.0   11.0 20.90 86.45  Back 1½ Somersaults
105C 3 2.2 2.5 2.0 3.0 2.5 3.0   8.0 17.60 104.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults

King, Matthew -- Plymouth Diving 20
103B 3 1.6 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 4.0   10.5 16.80 16.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401C 3 1.3 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.0 4.5   13.5 17.55 34.35  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.0 18.70 53.05  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 4.0   11.0 19.80 72.85  Reverse Dive
403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 28.50 101.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Nice, George -- TDC Swindon 21
101B 3 1.5 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5   9.5 14.25 14.25  Forward Dive
401C 3 1.3 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 2.5   9.0 11.70 25.95  Inward Dive
103B 3 1.6 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.0 4.0   11.5 18.40 44.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5   10.0 19.00 63.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201C 3 1.7 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 23.80 87.15  Back Dive

Shute, Mark -- Plymouth Diving 22
101C 3 1.4 4.0 6.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.0 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive
201C 3 1.7 4.5 4.5 3.5 3.0 4.0   12.0 20.40 41.40  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 0.0 0.5 0.5 1.0 1.0   2.0 3.60 45.00  Reverse Dive
103C 3 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 67.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 2.0 3.0 3.0 1.5 2.5   7.5 14.25 81.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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18F Boys C 3m, Final
Mears, Chris -- Southampton DA 1

205C 3 2.8 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0   19.0 53.20 53.20  Back 2½ Somersaults
305C 3 2.8 8.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 8.0   21.5 60.20 113.40  Reverse 2½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 5.5 6.5 7.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 48.60 162.00  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Daley, Thomas -- Plymouth Diving 2
105B 3 2.4 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 44.40 44.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults
205C 3 2.8 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 56.00 100.40  Back 2½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 5.5 5.0 6.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 43.20 143.60  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Milton, James -- City of Sheffield 3
105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 33.60 33.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5   15.0 40.50 74.10  Inward 2½ Somersaults
305C 3 2.8 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 3.5   11.5 32.20 106.30  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

Gower, Harry -- Luton Kingfishers 4
403B 3 2.1 7.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 39.90 39.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 3 2.4 3.5 2.0 3.0 2.0 2.0   7.0 16.80 56.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults
205C 3 2.8 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 39.20 95.90  Back 2½ Somersaults

Pilmore, Matthew -- Harrogate District DC 5
5231D 3 2.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0   14.0 28.00 28.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 3 2.2 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 28.60 56.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 6.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 29.45 86.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Gennings, Max -- Southampton DA 6
201C 3 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 25.50 25.50  Back Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 32.00 57.50  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
105C 3 2.2 3.5 2.0 3.0 3.5 4.0   10.0 22.00 79.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

22p Boys C Platform, Preliminary
Mears, Chris -- Southampton DA 1

201B 5 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   19.0 30.40 30.40  Back Dive
301B 5 1.7 6.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 26.35 56.75  Reverse Dive
105B 5 2.6 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 45.50 102.25  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 7.5 7.0 8.0 7.5 7.0   22.0 55.00 157.25  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists
205C 5 3.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0   19.0 57.00 214.25  Back 2½ Somersaults

Hydes, Sam -- City of Sheffield 2
103B 7.5 1.6 6.5 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0   20.5 32.80 32.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 7.5 2.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 32.00 64.80  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
105B 5 2.6 4.5 4.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.0 39.00 103.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 7.5 2.7 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.5   18.0 48.60 152.40  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5251B 7.5 2.7 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 49.95 202.35  Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Milton, James -- City of Sheffield 3
103B 5 1.7 6.5 8.0 7.0 7.0 8.0   22.0 37.40 37.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 68.00  Reverse Dive
105B 5 2.6 4.5 3.0 3.5 2.5 4.0   10.5 27.30 95.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 5 3.1 4.5 5.0 5.5 6.5 5.0   15.5 48.05 143.35  Inward 2½ Somersaults
205C 5 3.0 6.5 5.0 5.5 6.5 6.0   18.0 54.00 197.35  Back 2½ Somersaults

Gower, Harry -- Luton Kingfishers 4
103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 5.5   18.0 30.60 30.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults
303C 5 2.1 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 4.0   10.5 22.05 52.65  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
403B 5 2.4 5.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.5 49.20 101.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 5 2.6 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 37.70 139.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults
205C 5 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 31.50 171.05  Back 2½ Somersaults

Gennings, Max -- Southampton DA 5
103B 7.5 1.6 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 28.00 28.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403B 7.5 2.1 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 36.75 64.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105C 5 2.4 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 32.40 97.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 5 3.1 4.0 3.5 4.5 3.0 3.5   11.0 34.10 131.25  Inward 2½ Somersaults
303C 5 2.1 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.5   11.5 24.15 155.40  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Knapp, Sam -- Southampton DA 6
103B 5 1.7 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 29.75 29.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 5 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 21.75 51.50  Back Dive
403C 5 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 35.20 86.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 5 2.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 35.00 121.70  Back 1½ Somersaults
303C 5 2.1 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 33.60 155.30  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Walters, Aaron -- Plymouth Diving 7
103B 5 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 29.75 29.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 5 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 29.25 59.00  Inward Dive
201C 5 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.0 24.00 83.00  Back Dive
301C 5 1.6 7.0 5.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.0 32.00 115.00  Reverse Dive

5231D 5 2.1 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 37.80 152.80  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Lingard, Stephen -- Southampton DA 8
103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 5 1.5 6.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 24.00 51.20  Inward Dive
403C 5 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 37.40 88.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 3.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.0 23.10 111.70  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
105C 5 2.4 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0   13.0 31.20 142.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Bayliss, Gavin -- City of Leeds 9
401B 7.5 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 23.80 23.80  Inward Dive
301C 7.5 1.8 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 26.10 49.90  Reverse Dive
103B 7.5 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 28.00 77.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 5 1.6 3.5 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.0   11.5 18.40 96.30  Back Dive
403C 5 2.2 7.0 7.0 6.0 8.0 7.0   21.0 46.20 142.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Matthews, Alex -- Luton Kingfishers 10
103B 5 1.7 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 25.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 5 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 26.25 51.75  Back Dive
301C 5 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 70.95  Reverse Dive
403C 5 2.2 5.5 6.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 38.50 109.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105C 5 2.4 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   13.5 32.40 141.85  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Strudwick, Ryan -- Southampton DA 11
103B 5 1.7 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 23.80 23.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 5 1.6 7.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 30.40 54.20  Back Dive
403C 5 2.2 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 40.70 94.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 5 2.0 4.0 3.0 3.5 4.5 4.0   11.5 23.00 117.90  Back 1½ Somersaults
303C 5 2.1 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.5   11.0 23.10 141.00  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Pilmore, Matthew -- Harrogate District DC 12
103B 5 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   12.5 21.25 21.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 5 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 25.50 46.75  Back Dive

5231D 5 2.1 5.5 3.0 4.5 5.5 5.5   15.5 32.55 79.30  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
105C 5 2.4 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.5   10.5 25.20 104.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.0 3.5 5.5 5.0   15.0 33.00 137.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Glover, Jack -- Plymouth Diving 13
103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 25.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 5 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 24.00 49.50  Back Dive

5231D 5 2.1 4.5 3.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 26.25 75.75  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
105C 5 2.4 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.0   12.0 28.80 104.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403C 5 2.2 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   14.5 31.90 136.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Doza, Nathaniel -- Cambridge Dive Team 14
103B 5 1.7 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 21.25 21.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 33.00 54.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201B 5 1.6 6.0 5.0 6.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 27.20 81.45  Back Dive
105C 5 2.4 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0   9.5 22.80 104.25  Forward 2½ Somersaults
404C 5 2.8 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.5   6.0 16.80 121.05  Inward Double Somersault

Richards, Elliot -- City of Sheffield 15
401B 5 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 21.75 21.75  Inward Dive
201C 5 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   12.0 18.00 39.75  Back Dive
301C 5 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 24.00 63.75  Reverse Dive
103B 5 1.7 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   13.5 22.95 86.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 5 2.2 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 28.60 115.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Olssen, Daniel -- Plymouth Diving 16
103C 5 1.6 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 24.80 24.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401C 5 1.4 5.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 5.0   13.0 18.20 43.00  Inward Dive
201C 5 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 18.00 61.00  Back Dive
301C 5 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5   15.0 24.00 85.00  Reverse Dive
403C 5 2.2 4.0 3.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.0 28.60 113.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Maffey, Ryan -- Plymouth Diving 17
101C 5 1.2 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 19.80 19.80  Forward Dive
401C 5 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 40.80  Inward Dive
201C 5 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5   12.0 18.00 58.80  Back Dive
301C 5 1.6 4.5 3.5 4.5 5.0 4.0   13.0 20.80 79.60  Reverse Dive
103C 5 1.6 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 23.20 102.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Rodd, Luke -- Plymouth Diving 18
101B 5 1.3 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 20.15 20.15  Forward Dive
401B 5 1.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 24.00 44.15  Inward Dive
201C 5 1.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 66.65  Back Dive
301C 5 1.6 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 85.85  Reverse Dive
103B 5 1.7 3.0 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.0 15.30 101.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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22F Boys C Platform, Final
Hydes, Sam -- City of Sheffield 1

105B 5 2.6 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 50.70 50.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 7.5 2.7 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 48.60 99.30  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5251B 7.5 2.7 5.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0   18.0 48.60 147.90  Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Milton, James -- City of Sheffield 2
105B 5 2.6 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0   22.0 57.20 57.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 5 3.1 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 49.60 106.80  Inward 2½ Somersaults
205C 5 3.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0   13.5 40.50 147.30  Back 2½ Somersaults

Gower, Harry -- Luton Kingfishers 3
403B 5 2.4 6.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 6.0   19.5 46.80 46.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 5 2.6 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.0   19.5 50.70 97.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults
205C 5 3.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 4.5   15.5 46.50 144.00  Back 2½ Somersaults

Gennings, Max -- Southampton DA 4
105C 5 2.4 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 34.80 34.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 5 3.1 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.0 3.0   11.0 34.10 68.90  Inward 2½ Somersaults
303C 5 2.1 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 29.40 98.30  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Mears, Chris -- Southampton DA 5
105B 5 2.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00 1Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 45.00 45.00  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists
205C 5 3.0 3.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.5   12.0 36.00 81.00  Back 2½ Somersaults

Knapp, Sam -- Southampton DA 6
403C 5 2.2 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   14.5 31.90 31.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 5 2.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 25.00 56.90  Back 1½ Somersaults
303C 5 2.1 2.5 2.0 2.5 2.0 2.0   6.5 13.65 70.55  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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17p Girls B 1m, Preliminary
Heald, Elizabeth -- City of Sheffield 1

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.5 29.25 29.25  Inward Dive
103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 59.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 1 1.6 5.0 6.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 24.80 84.65  Back Dive
203B 1 2.3 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 4.5   16.5 37.95 122.60  Back 1½ Somersaults
303B 1 2.4 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 42.00 164.60  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
403B 1 2.4 6.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 33.60 198.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Higgins, Stephanie -- Bradford Esprit 2
401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 25.50 25.50  Inward Dive
201B 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 7.0 7.0 6.0   19.0 30.40 55.90  Back Dive
103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 27.20 83.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 34.10 117.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 33.00 150.20  Back 1½ Somersaults

5223D 1 2.3 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5   16.0 36.80 187.00  Back Somersault 1½ Twists

Le Grys, Rosalind -- Plymouth Diving 3
103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 29.75 29.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 23.20 52.95  Back Dive

5231D 1 2.1 3.0 3.5 2.0 3.0 2.0   8.0 16.80 69.75  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
105C 1 2.4 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 36.00 105.75  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 142.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 1 2.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 32.50 174.55  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Skeggs, Chelsea -- Bagiu Diving Institute 4
201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 24.80 24.80  Back Dive
301B 1 1.7 6.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 52.85  Reverse Dive
103B 1 1.7 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 28.05 80.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 3.0   15.0 33.00 113.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0   15.0 30.00 143.90  Back 1½ Somersaults
105C 1 2.4 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.5 4.5   11.5 27.60 171.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Cook, Amy -- Albatross 5
103B 1 1.7 4.0 6.0 4.5 6.0 5.0   15.5 26.35 26.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 25.50 51.85  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   14.5 23.20 75.05  Reverse Dive
203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 30.00 105.05  Back 1½ Somersaults
303C 1 2.1 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 35.70 140.75  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
104C 1 2.2 4.0 3.5 2.5 4.0 3.5   11.0 24.20 164.95  Forward Double Somersault

Barrow, Emma -- Plymouth Diving 6
103B 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 24.65 24.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 24.00 48.65  Inward Dive

5122D 1 1.9 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 27.55 76.20  Forward Somersault 1 Twist
104C 1 2.2 5.0 4.0 3.5 5.0 4.0   13.0 28.60 104.80  Forward Double Somersault
403C 1 2.2 5.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 29.70 134.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5   10.0 22.00 156.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Sless, Jenny -- Edinburgh DC 7
101B 1 1.3 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.0   16.5 21.45 21.45  Forward Dive
401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 46.20  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 25.50 71.70  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 93.30  Reverse Dive
103C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.5 5.0   14.5 23.20 116.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5   12.5 27.50 144.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Johnson, Catherine -- Albatross 8
103B 1 1.7 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 23.80 23.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.0 24.00 47.80  Back Dive
401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 72.55  Inward Dive
104C 1 2.2 4.0 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.5 25.30 97.85  Forward Double Somersault
403C 1 2.2 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0   11.0 24.20 122.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5122D 1 1.9 3.0 3.5 2.5 4.0 4.0   10.5 19.95 142.00  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

Niker, Eve -- Albatross 9
103B 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   14.5 24.65 24.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 48.65  Back Dive
301B 1 1.7 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 27.20 75.85  Reverse Dive
401B 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 21.75 97.60  Inward Dive

5122D 1 1.9 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 24.70 122.30  Forward Somersault 1 Twist
203C 1 2.0 2.0 4.0 2.0 3.0 3.0   8.0 16.00 138.30  Back 1½ Somersaults

Thatcher, Ashleigh -- Plymouth Diving 10
103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 25.50 25.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0   13.0 20.80 46.30  Back Dive
301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 4.5 6.0 4.5   14.5 24.65 70.95  Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5   12.0 25.20 96.15  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
403C 1 2.2 1.0 1.0 0.5 1.5 1.5   3.5 7.70 103.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.5 31.00 134.85  Back 1½ Somersaults

Currie, Jennifer -- Edinburgh DC 11
401B 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.0 4.5   11.5 17.25 17.25  Inward Dive
103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 29.75 47.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 18.00 65.00  Back Dive
104C 1 2.2 3.0 3.5 2.5 3.5 3.5   10.0 22.00 87.00  Forward Double Somersault
403C 1 2.2 4.0 3.5 3.0 4.5 4.0   11.5 25.30 112.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5223D 1 2.3 2.0 2.5 3.5 3.0 4.0   9.0 20.70 133.00  Back Somersault 1½ Twists

Cliff, Vivien -- Cambridge Dive Team 12
101B 1 1.3 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 19.50 19.50  Forward Dive
401B 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0   12.5 18.75 38.25  Inward Dive
201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.0 24.00 62.25  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 24.80 87.05  Reverse Dive
103C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.0   13.5 21.60 108.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0   11.0 22.00 130.65  Back 1½ Somersaults

Webber, Catherine -- Edinburgh DC 13
101B 1 1.3 6.0 4.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 22.10 22.10  Forward Dive
401B 1 1.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0   14.0 21.00 43.10  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 4.0 4.0   11.5 17.25 60.35  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0   13.5 21.60 81.95  Reverse Dive
103B 1 1.7 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 20.40 102.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5221D 1 1.7 3.0 2.0 3.0 2.0 2.5   7.5 12.75 115.10  Back Somersault ½ Twist

Herbert, Charlotte -- Plymouth Diving 14
101C 1 1.2 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 17.40 17.40  Forward Dive
401C 1 1.4 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 38.40  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 21.75 60.15  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 5.0   11.0 17.60 77.75  Reverse Dive
103C 1 1.6 2.0 2.0 1.0 2.5 3.0   6.5 10.40 88.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults
402C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 107.35  Inward Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

17F Girls B 1m, Final
Skeggs, Chelsea -- Bagiu Diving Institute 1

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 38.50 38.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 6.0 6.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 36.00 74.50  Back 1½ Somersaults
105C 1 2.4 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.0 40.80 115.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Heald, Elizabeth -- City of Sheffield 2
203B 1 2.3 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 35.65 35.65  Back 1½ Somersaults
303B 1 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.0   13.0 31.20 66.85  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
403B 1 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 39.60 106.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Higgins, Stephanie -- Bradford Esprit 3
403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 34.10 34.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 36.00 70.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

5223D 1 2.3 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 34.50 104.60  Back Somersault 1½ Twists

Le Grys, Rosalind -- Plymouth Diving 4
105C 1 2.4 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 32.40 32.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 68.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 1 2.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 31.25 99.95  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Barrow, Emma -- Plymouth Diving 5
103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 29.75 29.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5   10.5 23.10 52.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 3.5 3.0 3.0 4.0 4.0   10.5 23.10 75.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Cook, Amy -- Albatross 6
203C 1 2.0 3.0 3.5 2.5 3.0 2.5   8.5 17.00 17.00  Back 1½ Somersaults
303C 1 2.1 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5   11.5 24.15 41.15  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
104C 1 2.2 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 27.50 68.65  Forward Double Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

3p Girls B 3m, Preliminary
Heald, Elizabeth -- City of Sheffield 1

403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   17.5 36.75 36.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults
103B 3 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.0   19.5 31.20 67.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 35.10 103.05  Back Dive
105B 3 2.4 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 32.40 135.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults
205C 3 2.8 6.0 5.5 4.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 47.60 183.05  Back 2½ Somersaults
305C 3 2.8 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0   9.0 25.20 208.25  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

Thatcher, Ashleigh -- Plymouth Diving 2
103B 3 1.6 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 29.60 29.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 33.60 63.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.5 33.00 96.20  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
105B 3 2.4 5.0 3.0 4.0 4.5 3.5   12.0 28.80 125.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.0   11.5 31.05 156.05  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 38.40 194.45  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Higgins, Stephanie -- Bradford Esprit 3
103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 32.40 61.20  Back Dive
401B 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.5 25.90 87.10  Inward Dive
301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.0   15.0 28.50 115.60  Reverse Dive
203B 3 2.2 5.0 6.0 4.0 3.5 4.5   13.5 29.70 145.30  Back 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 34.80 180.10  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Skeggs, Chelsea -- Bagiu Diving Institute 4
201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 28.80 28.80  Back Dive
401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 5.5   18.0 25.20 54.00  Inward Dive
103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 80.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 30.40 110.80  Reverse Dive
403B 3 2.1 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 28.35 139.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 36.00 175.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Godfroy, Francesca -- Southampton DA 5
103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   12.5 22.50 49.70  Back Dive
301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 30.40 80.10  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 30.00 110.10  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 28.50 138.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105C 3 2.2 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.5 36.30 174.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Le Grys, Rosalind -- Plymouth Diving 6
103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 3 1.4 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 18.90 47.70  Inward Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0   16.0 32.00 79.70  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
105B 3 2.4 2.5 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.0   8.5 20.40 100.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403B 3 2.1 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 25.20 125.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 33.60 158.90  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Webber, Catherine -- Edinburgh DC 7
401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 19.60 19.60  Inward Dive
101B 3 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 26.25 45.85  Forward Dive
201C 3 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 25.50 71.35  Back Dive
301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0   14.5 27.55 98.90  Reverse Dive
103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 25.60 124.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 30.40 154.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     

DiveRecorder:  http://www.mdt.me.uk/dive/ Page 42 13:33,  20 February 2006



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Sless, Jenny -- Edinburgh DC 8
401B 3 1.4 6.0 4.5 6.5 6.0 5.0   17.0 23.80 23.80  Inward Dive
301C 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 32.40 56.20  Reverse Dive
201C 3 1.7 6.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 81.70  Back Dive
203C 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 23.75 105.45  Back 1½ Somersaults
103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.5 24.80 130.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 4.5 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.5   12.5 23.75 154.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Niker, Eve -- Albatross 9
101B 3 1.5 3.5 4.0 3.0 4.0 3.5   11.0 16.50 16.50  Forward Dive
201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 27.90 44.40  Back Dive
401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 25.20 69.60  Inward Dive
103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 4.5 6.0 5.5   16.0 25.60 95.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301B 3 1.9 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 27.55 122.75  Reverse Dive
403C 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 5.0 4.5 5.5   16.0 30.40 153.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Cook, Amy -- Albatross 10
103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 26.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 3 1.7 4.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 26.35 52.75  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 4.5 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.5   12.5 22.50 75.25  Reverse Dive
403C 3 1.9 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0   10.5 19.95 95.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 3 1.9 5.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 4.5   16.0 30.40 125.60  Back 1½ Somersaults
105C 3 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 27.50 153.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Currie, Jennifer -- Edinburgh DC 11
201C 3 1.7 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 24.65 24.65  Back Dive
103B 3 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.0   14.0 22.40 47.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 3 1.4 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.0   12.5 17.50 64.55  Inward Dive
403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 28.50 93.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105C 3 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 27.50 120.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 2.5 3.0 2.5 3.0 3.0   8.5 17.00 137.55  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Cliff, Vivien -- Cambridge Dive Team 12
103B 3 1.6 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 3.0   11.5 18.40 18.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 26.10 44.50  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 24.30 68.80  Reverse Dive
403C 3 1.9 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 22.80 91.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 3 1.9 2.5 2.5 2.0 2.5 2.5   7.5 14.25 105.85  Back 1½ Somersaults
105C 3 2.2 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.5 3.5   12.0 26.40 132.25  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Johnson, Catherine -- Albatross 13
103B 3 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 22.40 22.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 3 1.4 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 18.20 40.60  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 22.95 63.55  Back Dive
105C 3 2.2 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0   10.5 23.10 86.65  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 86.65 1Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
403B 3 2.1 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.0 23.10 109.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Herbert, Charlotte -- Plymouth Diving 14
101C 3 1.4 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5   11.5 16.10 16.10  Forward Dive
401C 3 1.3 4.0 5.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 15.60 31.70  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0   9.5 16.15 47.85  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.0 3.0   9.0 16.20 64.05  Reverse Dive
103C 3 1.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 18.75 82.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 22.80 105.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

3F Girls B 3m, Final
Heald, Elizabeth -- City of Sheffield 1

105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 7.0   19.5 46.80 46.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults
205C 3 2.8 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 4.5   15.5 43.40 90.20  Back 2½ Somersaults
305C 3 2.8 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 42.00 132.20  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

Le Grys, Rosalind -- Plymouth Diving 2
105B 3 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 46.80 46.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 37.80 84.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0   14.5 34.80 119.40  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Skeggs, Chelsea -- Bagiu Diving Institute 3
301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   16.5 31.35 31.35  Reverse Dive
403B 3 2.1 7.5 6.0 7.5 6.0 6.0   19.5 40.95 72.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 3 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 36.00 108.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Godfroy, Francesca -- Southampton DA 4
5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 32.00 32.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 31.35 63.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105C 3 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 34.10 97.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Thatcher, Ashleigh -- Plymouth Diving 5
105B 3 2.4 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 32.40 32.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 3.5   11.5 31.05 63.45  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 3.5 4.0 2.0 4.0 4.0   11.5 27.60 91.05  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Higgins, Stephanie -- Bradford Esprit 6
103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
203B 3 2.2 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.5   11.5 25.30 52.50  Back 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   14.0 33.60 86.10  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

10p Girls B Platform, Preliminary
Barrow, Emma -- Plymouth Diving 1

612B 10 1.9 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   17.0 32.30 32.30  Armstand Somersault
103B 10 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 30.40 62.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 5 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 33.00 95.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
105B 7.5 2.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 40.80 136.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 10 2.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 41.25 177.75  Inward 2½ Somersaults
614B 10 2.4 4.0 6.0 5.5 4.5 5.5   15.5 37.20 214.95  Armstand Double Somersault

Godfroy, Francesca -- Southampton DA 2
103B 5 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 31.45 31.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults
612B 7.5 1.8 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 30.60 62.05  Armstand Somersault
301B 7.5 1.9 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 32.30 94.35  Reverse Dive

5231D 5 2.1 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 31.50 125.85  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
403B 5 2.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 43.20 169.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 10 2.3 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 37.95 207.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Thatcher, Ashleigh -- Plymouth Diving 3
103B 7.5 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 22.40 22.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403B 7.5 2.1 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 27.30 49.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 7.5 2.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 36.00 85.70  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
105B 7.5 2.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 85.70 1Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 7.5 2.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.5 47.25 132.95  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.5 4.0   12.0 30.00 162.95  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Sless, Jenny -- Edinburgh DC 4
101B 7.5 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 27.00  Forward Dive
401B 7.5 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.5 25.90 52.90  Inward Dive
201C 5 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5   14.0 21.00 73.90  Back Dive
301C 5 1.6 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0   13.0 20.80 94.70  Reverse Dive
103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 122.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 5 2.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 37.40 160.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Webber, Catherine -- Edinburgh DC 5
401B 5 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   12.5 18.75 18.75  Inward Dive
201C 5 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   14.5 21.75 40.50  Back Dive
301C 5 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 23.20 63.70  Reverse Dive
103B 5 1.7 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0   9.0 15.30 79.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
612B 5 1.7 3.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 5.0   13.0 22.10 101.10  Armstand Somersault
403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 134.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Niker, Eve -- Albatross 6
101B 5 1.3 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 20.80 20.80  Forward Dive
401B 5 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 22.50 43.30  Inward Dive
301B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 30.60 73.90  Reverse Dive
103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 27.20 101.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 5 2.2 4.0 4.5 3.5 3.5 4.5   12.0 26.40 127.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults
612B 5 1.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 127.50 1Armstand Somersault

Herbert, Charlotte -- Plymouth Diving 7
101C 5 1.2 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive
401C 5 1.4 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 19.60 37.60  Inward Dive
201C 5 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 20.25 57.85  Back Dive
301C 5 1.6 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.0 17.60 75.45  Reverse Dive
103C 5 1.6 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0   11.0 17.60 93.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 5 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.5   12.0 26.40 119.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

10F Girls B Platform, Final
Thatcher, Ashleigh -- Plymouth Diving 1

105B 7.5 2.4 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.5 27.60 27.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 7.5 2.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 49.95 77.55  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   14.5 36.25 113.80  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Barrow, Emma -- Plymouth Diving 2
105B 7.5 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 40.80 40.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 10 2.5 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0   11.0 27.50 68.30  Inward 2½ Somersaults
614B 10 2.4 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 3.5   13.0 31.20 99.50  Armstand Double Somersault

Godfroy, Francesca -- Southampton DA 3
5231D 5 2.1 6.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5   19.0 39.90 39.90  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 5 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 36.00 75.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 10 2.3 2.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5   10.0 23.00 98.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Webber, Catherine -- Edinburgh DC 4
201C 5 1.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0   20.0 30.00 30.00  Back Dive
103B 5 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.5 31.45 61.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 5 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 36.30 97.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Sless, Jenny -- Edinburgh DC 5
301C 5 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0   12.5 20.00 20.00  Reverse Dive
103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0   18.0 30.60 50.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 5 2.2 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 29.70 80.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Niker, Eve -- Albatross 6
301B 5 1.7 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 22.10 22.10  Reverse Dive
403C 5 2.2 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0   16.0 35.20 57.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults
612B 5 1.7 2.0 1.5 1.0 1.0 2.0   4.5 7.65 64.95 2Armstand Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

14p Boys B 1m, Preliminary
Prior, Kyle -- Plymouth Diving 1

103B 1 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0   21.0 35.70 35.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0   19.5 29.25 64.95  Inward Dive
203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 33.00 97.95  Back 1½ Somersaults
105B 1 2.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 5.5   18.5 48.10 146.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403B 1 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 38.40 184.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 1 2.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 41.25 225.70  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Dingley, Oliver -- Harrogate District DC 2
401B 1 1.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.5 30.75 30.75  Inward Dive

5231D 1 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 37.80 68.55  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
301B 1 1.7 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 28.90 97.45  Reverse Dive
303C 1 2.1 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 37.80 135.25  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
105B 1 2.6 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5   13.0 33.80 169.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403B 1 2.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 43.20 212.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Farrow, Chris -- Southampton DA 3
103B 1 1.7 6.5 7.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   20.0 34.00 34.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   19.5 29.25 63.25  Back Dive
303C 1 2.1 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   12.5 26.25 89.50  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 5.5 7.0 5.5   17.5 38.50 128.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
105C 1 2.4 5.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.0   19.5 46.80 174.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203B 1 2.3 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 34.50 209.30  Back 1½ Somersaults

Roberts, Matthew -- Beaumont DA 4
201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0   19.5 31.20 31.20  Back Dive
401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0   19.0 28.50 59.70  Inward Dive
104B 1 2.3 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.5   14.0 32.20 91.90  Forward Double Somersault
105C 1 2.4 3.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.0   13.0 31.20 123.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 37.40 160.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203B 1 2.3 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 37.95 198.45  Back 1½ Somersaults

Egan, Craig -- Crown Point Diving Academy 5
103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 5.0 5.0 6.0   17.0 28.90 28.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 27.20 56.10  Back Dive
303C 1 2.1 1.5 2.5 1.0 2.0 1.5   5.0 10.50 66.60  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
105C 1 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 38.40 105.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 29.00 134.00  Back 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 5.5 6.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 37.40 171.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Paul, Aaron -- Cambridge Dive Team 6
103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 30.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 6.0 5.0   15.0 30.00 60.60  Back 1½ Somersaults
301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 26.35 86.95  Reverse Dive
105C 1 2.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   12.0 28.80 115.75  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 4.0 4.5 3.5 3.5 4.0   11.5 25.30 141.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
303C 1 2.1 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 29.40 170.45  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Glover, Harry -- Plymouth Diving 7
103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 30.60 30.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 24.75 55.35  Inward Dive

5231D 1 2.1 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.5 19.95 75.30  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
203C 1 2.0 4.0 5.0 3.5 3.0 4.0   11.5 23.00 98.30  Back 1½ Somersaults
303C 1 2.1 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0   14.0 29.40 127.70  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 160.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Hatherley, Elliott -- Plymouth Diving 8
103B 1 1.7 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 22.95 22.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.5   14.5 21.75 44.70  Inward Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.0 31.50 76.20  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
105C 1 2.4 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   12.5 30.00 106.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403B 1 2.4 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.0   9.5 22.80 129.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 30.80 159.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Meszaros, Joe -- Bradford Esprit 9
201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 24.00  Back Dive
301B 1 1.7 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 24.65 48.65  Reverse Dive
103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 27.20 75.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 4.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 28.00 103.85  Back 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 31.90 135.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 23.10 158.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Coomber, Ryan -- Bagiu Diving Institute 10
201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 20.25 20.25  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.5 26.40 46.65  Reverse Dive
401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 25.50 72.15  Inward Dive

5122D 1 1.9 1.0 1.5 2.0 1.5 1.0   4.0 7.60 79.75  Forward Somersault 1 Twist
103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 22.40 102.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 2.5   10.0 22.00 124.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Dickens, Ben -- Harrogate District DC 11
401C 1 1.4 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 18.20 18.20  Inward Dive
101C 1 1.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0   12.0 14.40 32.60  Forward Dive
201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0   13.5 20.25 52.85  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5   11.0 17.60 70.45  Reverse Dive
103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 3.5 4.5 5.5   14.5 24.65 95.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.0   11.5 25.30 120.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Weir, Michael -- Edinburgh DC 12
101C 1 1.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00 1Forward Dive
401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 23.80 23.80  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 24.00 47.80  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5   16.0 25.60 73.40  Reverse Dive
103C 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0   17.0 27.20 100.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults
402C 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.5   11.0 17.60 118.20  Inward Somersault

Cooke, Charlie -- Plymouth Diving 13
101B 1 1.3 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5   17.0 22.10 22.10  Forward Dive
401B 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 20.25 42.35  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5   11.0 16.50 58.85  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 20.80 79.65  Reverse Dive
103B 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 3.0 2.0 3.0   10.5 17.85 97.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults
402C 1 1.6 4.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0   10.0 16.00 113.50  Inward Somersault

Wilkinson, Tom -- Harrogate District DC 14
401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   13.5 18.90 18.90  Inward Dive
101C 1 1.2 4.5 5.5 4.5 6.0 4.0   14.5 17.40 36.30  Forward Dive
201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.5 4.5   13.0 19.50 55.80  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 4.5   16.5 26.40 82.20  Reverse Dive
103C 1 1.6 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 16.80 99.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
202C 1 1.5 3.5 3.0 2.5 3.0 3.0   9.0 13.50 112.50  Back Somersault

McGowan, Henry -- Plymouth Diving 15
101C 1 1.2 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.5 3.5   11.0 13.20 13.20  Forward Dive
401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0   12.0 16.80 30.00  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 2.5   9.0 13.50 43.50  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 2.0 2.5 2.5 2.0 2.0   6.5 10.40 53.90  Reverse Dive
103C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   12.0 19.20 73.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults
402C 1 1.6 3.0 3.0 3.5 4.0 3.0   9.5 15.20 88.30  Inward Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

14F Boys B 1m, Final
Prior, Kyle -- Plymouth Diving 1

105B 1 2.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 46.80 46.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403B 1 2.4 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.5   21.0 50.40 97.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 1 2.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5   18.0 45.00 142.20  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Dingley, Oliver -- Harrogate District DC 2
5231D 1 2.1 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0   19.0 39.90 39.90  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 1 2.6 5.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 45.50 85.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403B 1 2.4 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   19.0 45.60 131.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Farrow, Chris -- Southampton DA 3
5132D 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 39.60 39.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 1 2.4 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0   18.5 44.40 84.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203B 1 2.3 6.5 7.0 6.0 5.0 6.5   19.0 43.70 127.70  Back 1½ Somersaults

Egan, Craig -- Crown Point Diving Academy 4
105C 1 2.4 4.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 36.00 36.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 36.00 72.00  Back 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 5.5   19.0 41.80 113.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Roberts, Matthew -- Beaumont DA 5
105C 1 2.4 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 38.40 38.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 7.0 5.5 6.5   18.5 40.70 79.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203B 1 2.3 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 5.0   11.5 26.45 105.55  Back 1½ Somersaults

Paul, Aaron -- Cambridge Dive Team 6
105C 1 2.4 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0   9.5 19.00 47.80  Back 1½ Somersaults
303C 1 2.1 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0   13.5 28.35 76.15  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

9p Boys B 3m, Preliminary
Prior, Kyle -- Plymouth Diving 1

103B 3 1.6 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0   20.0 32.00 32.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 7.0   20.0 42.00 74.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.5   18.0 36.00 110.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
305C 3 2.8 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 51.80 161.80  Reverse 2½ Somersaults
205C 3 2.8 7.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 7.0   19.5 54.60 216.40  Back 2½ Somersaults
107C 3 2.8 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.0 56.00 272.40  Forward 3½ Somersaults

Brick, Max -- Southampton DA 2
201B 3 1.8 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0   17.5 31.50 31.50  Back Dive
301B 3 1.9 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.5 37.05 68.55  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 7.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.0 40.00 108.55  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
205C 3 2.8 4.0 3.0 3.5 2.0 4.0   10.5 29.40 137.95  Back 2½ Somersaults
305C 3 2.8 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 47.60 185.55  Reverse 2½ Somersaults
105B 3 2.4 6.5 5.5 5.5 7.0 6.0   18.0 43.20 228.75  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Farrow, Chris -- Southampton DA 3
201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 35.10 35.10  Back Dive
103B 3 1.6 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 28.00 63.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 37.80 100.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.0 6.5   18.5 44.40 145.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults
205C 3 2.8 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.0 42.00 187.30  Back 2½ Somersaults
305C 3 2.8 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.5   9.0 25.20 212.50  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

Roberts, Matthew -- Beaumont DA 4
103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5   17.0 32.30 61.10  Reverse Dive
403B 3 2.1 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 38.85 99.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 3 2.4 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.5   18.0 43.20 143.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults
205C 3 2.8 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0   12.0 33.60 176.75  Back 2½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0   13.0 35.10 211.85  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Egan, Craig -- Crown Point Diving Academy 5
103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 28.00 28.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0   17.0 30.60 58.60  Back Dive
403B 3 2.1 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0   17.5 36.75 95.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 3 2.4 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 38.40 133.75  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 45.90 179.65  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   13.5 27.00 206.65  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Dingley, Oliver -- Harrogate District DC 6
101B 3 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 27.75 27.75  Forward Dive

5231D 3 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 27.75 1Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
403B 3 2.1 5.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.0   19.5 40.95 68.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults
205C 3 2.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 42.00 110.70  Back 2½ Somersaults
305C 3 2.8 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.0   17.0 47.60 158.30  Reverse 2½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 47.25 205.55  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Hatherley, Elliott -- Plymouth Diving 7
103B 3 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 22.40 22.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.0 33.60 56.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 32.00 88.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
105B 3 2.4 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 30.00 118.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   11.5 31.05 149.05  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 4.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 38.40 187.45  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Meszaros, Joe -- Bradford Esprit 8
201B 3 1.8 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 26.10 26.10  Back Dive
301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 6.0 4.5 6.0   17.0 32.30 58.40  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   14.0 28.00 86.40  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
203B 3 2.2 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 36.30 122.70  Back 1½ Somersaults
105B 3 2.4 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.5 2.5   8.5 20.40 143.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 4.0 4.0 3.5 5.0 3.5   11.5 27.60 170.70  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Glover, Harry -- Plymouth Diving 9
103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   19.0 30.40 30.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 30.60 61.00  Back Dive
303C 3 2.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.0 26.00 87.00  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 3.5 4.0   13.5 27.00 114.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
403C 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 24.70 138.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults
205C 3 2.8 3.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.0   10.0 28.00 166.70  Back 2½ Somersaults

Paul, Aaron -- Cambridge Dive Team 10
103B 3 1.6 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 25.60 25.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 4.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   13.5 28.35 53.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 27.55 81.50  Reverse Dive
105B 3 2.4 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 33.60 115.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203B 3 2.2 1.5 2.5 2.0 2.0 2.0   6.0 13.20 128.30  Back 1½ Somersaults
303C 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 33.00 161.30  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Cooke, Charlie -- Plymouth Diving 11
101B 3 1.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 23.25 23.25  Forward Dive
401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 23.80 47.05  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.5   13.5 22.95 70.00  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 27.00 97.00  Reverse Dive
103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 121.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0   15.0 28.50 149.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Coomber, Ryan -- Bagiu Diving Institute 12
201C 3 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   15.5 26.35 26.35  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 28.80 55.15  Reverse Dive
401B 3 1.4 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 16.80 71.95  Inward Dive

5231D 3 2.0 3.5 3.0 2.5 2.0 3.0   8.5 17.00 88.95  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
103B 3 1.6 5.0 3.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 112.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 29.45 142.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Weir, Michael -- Edinburgh DC 13
101C 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 4.0 6.5   17.0 23.80 23.80  Forward Dive
401C 3 1.3 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 20.80 44.60  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.5 5.0   14.5 24.65 69.25  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   14.0 25.20 94.45  Reverse Dive
103B 3 1.6 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.0   11.0 17.60 112.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 29.45 141.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Wilkinson, Tom -- Harrogate District DC 14
401C 3 1.3 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 16.90 16.90  Inward Dive
101C 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0   16.0 22.40 39.30  Forward Dive
301C 3 1.8 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 28.80 68.10  Reverse Dive
201C 3 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 93.60  Back Dive
103C 3 1.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 19.50 113.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults
302C 3 1.7 2.0 3.0 4.0 2.0 2.5   7.5 12.75 125.85  Reverse Somersault

Dickens, Ben -- Harrogate District DC 15
401C 3 1.3 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.5   14.5 18.85 18.85  Inward Dive
101C 3 1.4 3.0 2.5 4.0 3.0 3.0   9.0 12.60 31.45  Forward Dive
201C 3 1.7 3.0 3.5 4.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 17.85 49.30  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   12.5 22.50 71.80  Reverse Dive
103B 3 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 93.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 28.50 121.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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McGowan, Henry -- Plymouth Diving 16
101C 3 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 18.20 18.20  Forward Dive
401C 3 1.3 3.0 2.5 3.0 2.0 3.0   8.5 11.05 29.25  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0   11.0 18.70 47.95  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 4.0   10.0 18.00 65.95  Reverse Dive
103C 3 1.5 2.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0   9.5 14.25 80.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 2.5 3.5 2.5 1.0 3.0   8.0 15.20 95.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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9F Boys B 3m, Final
Prior, Kyle -- Plymouth Diving 1

305C 3 2.8 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 42.00 42.00  Reverse 2½ Somersaults
205C 3 2.8 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0   17.0 47.60 89.60  Back 2½ Somersaults
107C 3 2.8 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 5.5   20.0 56.00 145.60  Forward 3½ Somersaults

Brick, Max -- Southampton DA 2
205C 3 2.8 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5   18.5 51.80 51.80  Back 2½ Somersaults
305C 3 2.8 5.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 35.00 86.80  Reverse 2½ Somersaults
105B 3 2.4 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   19.5 46.80 133.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Dingley, Oliver -- Harrogate District DC 3
205C 3 2.8 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 33.60 33.60  Back 2½ Somersaults
305C 3 2.8 4.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   16.5 46.20 79.80  Reverse 2½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 48.60 128.40  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Farrow, Chris -- Southampton DA 4
105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0   16.0 38.40 38.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults
205C 3 2.8 5.5 6.0 5.0 4.0 5.5   16.0 44.80 83.20  Back 2½ Somersaults
305C 3 2.8 4.5 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.5   13.5 37.80 121.00  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

Egan, Craig -- Crown Point Diving Academy 5
105B 3 2.4 4.0 4.5 4.5 3.5 5.0   13.0 31.20 31.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 5.5 6.0 5.0 4.5 5.5   16.0 43.20 74.40  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.0 34.00 108.40  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Roberts, Matthew -- Beaumont DA 6
105B 3 2.4 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0   16.5 39.60 39.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults
205C 3 2.8 2.5 2.0 1.5 1.5 1.5   5.0 14.00 53.60  Back 2½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 5.0 5.5 3.5 5.0 6.0   15.5 41.85 95.45  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

1p Boys B Platform, Preliminary
Daley, Thomas -- Plymouth Diving (guest) -

103B 7.5 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.5 6.5   17.5 28.00 28.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403B 7.5 2.1 8.0 7.5 8.5 7.5 7.5   23.0 48.30 76.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 7.5 2.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 8.0   24.0 48.00 124.30  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
107B 10 3.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 60.00 184.30  Forward 3½ Somersaults
207C 10 3.3 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.5 4.5   12.5 41.25 225.55  Back 3½ Somersaults

5253B 10 3.4 10.0 9.5 9.0 8.5 8.5   27.0 91.80 317.35  Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Prior, Kyle -- Plymouth Diving 1
103B 7.5 1.6 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 7.0   20.5 32.80 32.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403B 7.5 2.1 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.0   21.0 44.10 76.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults
612B 7.5 1.8 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.0 36.00 112.90  Armstand Somersault
205C 5 3.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 42.00 154.90  Back 2½ Somersaults
405C 5 3.1 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 55.80 210.70  Inward 2½ Somersaults
107B 10 3.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 8.0   22.0 66.00 276.70  Forward 3½ Somersaults

Brick, Max -- Southampton DA 2
103B 7.5 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403B 7.5 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 37.80 66.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 7.5 2.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5   21.5 43.00 109.60  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
305C 10 2.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 43.20 152.80  Reverse 2½ Somersaults
207C 10 3.3 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 59.40 212.20  Back 3½ Somersaults
405C 7.5 2.7 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.0 40.50 252.70  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Farrow, Chris -- Southampton DA 3
201C 5 1.5 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0   20.0 30.00 30.00  Back Dive
301C 5 1.6 6.5 5.0 7.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 30.40 60.40  Reverse Dive

5132D 5 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 39.60 100.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
203B 5 2.3 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 37.95 137.95  Back 1½ Somersaults
303C 5 2.1 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0   17.0 35.70 173.65  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
404C 5 2.8 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 49.00 222.65  Inward Double Somersault

Roberts, Matthew -- Beaumont DA 4
103B 10 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 29.60 29.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 5 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 28.00 57.60  Back Dive
403B 5 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 38.40 96.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 7.5 2.4 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5   17.0 40.80 136.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 7.5 2.7 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 37.80 174.60  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 7.5 2.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5   19.5 39.00 213.60  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Dingley, Oliver -- Harrogate District DC 5
401B 5 1.5 5.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 27.75 27.75  Inward Dive

5231D 5 2.1 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 32.55 60.30  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
303C 5 2.1 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 28.35 88.65  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
205C 5 3.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0   17.5 52.50 141.15  Back 2½ Somersaults
105B 5 2.6 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 4.0   10.5 27.30 168.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403B 5 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.5 37.20 205.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Egan, Craig -- Crown Point Diving Academy 6
103B 7.5 1.6 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 31.20 31.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 5 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0   19.0 30.40 61.60  Back Dive
403B 5 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 43.20 104.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105C 5 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 34.80 139.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults
612B 7.5 1.8 5.5 4.0 4.0 5.5 5.0   14.5 26.10 165.70  Armstand Somersault

5231D 7.5 2.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 31.00 196.70  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Hatherley, Elliott -- Plymouth Diving 7
103B 7.5 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   17.5 28.00 28.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403B 7.5 2.1 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 37.80 65.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 7.5 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 30.00 95.80  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
105B 7.5 2.4 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 38.40 134.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 7.5 2.7 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 32.40 166.60  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 3.5   11.5 28.75 195.35  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Purkis, Adam -- Southampton DA 8
103B 7.5 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 28.00 28.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 7.5 1.8 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.0 30.60 58.60  Back Dive
612B 7.5 1.8 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 25.20 83.80  Armstand Somersault
404C 5 2.8 4.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0   14.0 39.20 123.00  Inward Double Somersault
105B 7.5 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0   15.0 36.00 159.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults
205C 5 3.0 1.5 2.0 2.0 2.5 2.0   6.0 18.00 177.00  Back 2½ Somersaults

Cooke, Charlie -- Plymouth Diving 9
101B 5 1.3 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   13.5 17.55 17.55  Forward Dive
401B 5 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 24.00 41.55  Inward Dive
201C 5 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 20.25 61.80  Back Dive
301C 5 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 23.20 85.00  Reverse Dive
103B 5 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 20.40 105.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 5 2.2 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5   11.5 25.30 130.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Weir, Michael -- Edinburgh DC 10
101C 5 1.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 17.40 17.40  Forward Dive
401C 5 1.4 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 23.10 40.50  Inward Dive
201C 5 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 24.00 64.50  Back Dive
301C 5 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5   14.5 23.20 87.70  Reverse Dive
612C 5 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   13.5 20.25 107.95  Armstand Somersault
103B 10 1.6 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0   9.5 15.20 123.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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1F Boys B Platform, Final
Daley, Thomas -- Plymouth Diving (guest) -

107B 10 3.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5   20.0 60.00 60.00  Forward 3½ Somersaults
207C 10 3.3 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5   17.0 56.10 116.10  Back 3½ Somersaults

5253B 10 3.4 7.5 8.0 8.5 8.0 8.5   24.5 83.30 199.40  Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Prior, Kyle -- Plymouth Diving 1
107B 10 3.0 7.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 8.0   23.0 69.00 69.00  Forward 3½ Somersaults
205C 5 3.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 49.50 118.50  Back 2½ Somersaults
407C 10 3.2 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   11.5 36.80 155.30  Inward 3½ Somersaults

Roberts, Matthew -- Beaumont DA 2
105B 7.5 2.4 6.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5   19.0 45.60 45.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 7.5 2.7 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 48.60 94.20  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 7.5 2.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 36.00 130.20  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Dingley, Oliver -- Harrogate District DC 3
403B 5 2.4 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 42.00 42.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 5 2.6 5.5 6.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 39.00 81.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults
205C 5 3.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 42.00 123.00  Back 2½ Somersaults

Egan, Craig -- Crown Point Diving Academy 4
105C 5 2.4 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 38.40 38.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403B 5 2.4 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 40.80 79.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 7.5 2.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 30.00 109.20  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Hatherley, Elliott -- Plymouth Diving 5
105B 7.5 2.4 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.0 38.40 38.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 7.5 2.7 4.5 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 32.40 70.80  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 33.75 104.55  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     

DiveRecorder:  http://www.mdt.me.uk/dive/ Page 56 13:33,  20 February 2006



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

20p Girls A 1m, Preliminary
Indergaard, Tandi -- City of Leeds 1

403B 1 2.4 7.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.5 49.20 49.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 1 2.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0   15.5 40.30 89.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203B 1 2.3 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.5 47.15 136.65  Back 1½ Somersaults
303B 1 2.4 7.5 7.5 6.5 7.5 7.0   22.0 52.80 189.45  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 7.5 7.5 7.0 8.0 7.5   22.5 49.50 238.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
5134D 1 2.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 46.80 285.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

Gallantree, Rebecca -- City of Leeds 2
5331D 1 2.2 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   20.5 45.10 45.10  Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
5333D 1 2.6 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.0   19.0 49.40 94.50  Reverse 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

203B 1 2.3 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 40.25 134.75  Back 1½ Somersaults
403B 1 2.4 7.5 6.5 8.0 7.5 7.5   22.5 54.00 188.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 1 2.6 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0   21.0 54.60 243.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults
303B 1 2.4 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 37.20 280.55  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Bennett-Britton, Anna -- Southampton DA 3
105C 1 2.4 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.5 32.40 32.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203B 1 2.3 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.5 37.95 70.35  Back 1½ Somersaults
303C 1 2.1 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   17.5 36.75 107.10  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
403B 1 2.4 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.0 6.5   18.0 43.20 150.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   17.0 35.70 186.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
5132D 1 2.2 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   17.0 37.40 223.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Collins, Suzanne -- City of Leeds 4
104B 1 2.3 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 41.40 41.40  Forward Double Somersault
303C 1 2.1 4.5 4.5 5.0 6.0 4.0   14.0 29.40 70.80  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5331D 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 38.50 109.30  Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
403B 1 2.4 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 42.00 151.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203B 1 2.3 3.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 3.5   10.5 24.15 175.45  Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 37.80 213.25  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Graddon, Brooke -- Plymouth Diving 5
403B 1 2.4 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 39.60 39.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.5 34.10 73.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
203B 1 2.3 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 34.50 108.20  Back 1½ Somersaults
303C 1 2.1 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 32.55 140.75  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
105B 1 2.6 3.5 3.5 1.5 3.0 3.5   10.0 26.00 166.75  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 1 2.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 30.00 196.75  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Wonnacott, Claire -- Plymouth Diving 6
403B 1 2.4 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 44.40 44.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 1 2.6 1.5 1.0 1.5 1.0 2.0   4.0 10.40 54.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203B 1 2.3 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 39.10 93.90  Back 1½ Somersaults
303C 1 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   15.5 32.55 126.45  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 5.5 5.5 6.0 4.5 6.0   17.0 35.70 162.15  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
5233D 1 2.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   13.0 32.50 194.65  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Gledhill, Lucy -- City of Leeds 7
103B 1 1.7 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 33.15 33.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   19.0 32.30 65.45  Reverse Dive
203C 1 2.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   15.5 31.00 96.45  Back 1½ Somersaults
105C 1 2.4 3.0 3.5 2.5 3.5 4.0   10.0 24.00 120.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults
303C 1 2.1 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 31.50 151.95  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
403B 1 2.4 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.5   16.5 39.60 191.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Birchall, Emma -- Bradford Esprit 8
201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.0 32.00 32.00  Back Dive
301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 4.5   15.5 26.35 58.35  Reverse Dive
103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 27.20 85.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 37.80 123.35  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
403B 1 2.4 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0   12.0 28.80 152.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203B 1 2.3 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5   15.0 34.50 186.65  Back 1½ Somersaults

McDonald, Jenny -- Plymouth Diving 9
103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 28.80 56.85  Back Dive
303C 1 2.1 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 25.20 82.05  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 24.00 106.05  Back 1½ Somersaults
104C 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 139.05  Forward Double Somersault
403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 35.20 174.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Lawson, Chelsey -- Luton Kingfishers 10
203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 25.00 25.00  Back 1½ Somersaults
303C 1 2.1 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 33.60 58.60  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 22.05 80.65  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
5331D 1 2.2 3.0 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.5   10.0 22.00 102.65  Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 1 2.4 3.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 31.20 133.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105C 1 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 31.20 165.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Moore, Lydia -- Beaumont DA 11
103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 25.50 53.55  Inward Dive
301B 1 1.7 5.0 6.0 6.0 4.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 81.60  Reverse Dive
104C 1 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.0   12.5 27.50 109.10  Forward Double Somersault
203C 1 2.0 3.5 4.5 3.0 3.0 3.5   10.0 20.00 129.10  Back 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5   14.5 31.90 161.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Harley, Melissa -- Southampton DA 12
103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
104B 1 2.3 3.5 5.0 3.5 4.0 4.5   12.0 27.60 54.80  Forward Double Somersault
203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 31.00 85.80  Back 1½ Somersaults
303C 1 2.1 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.5   9.5 19.95 105.75  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
403B 1 2.4 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.0 21.60 127.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 5.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 6.0   15.5 32.55 159.90  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Newton, Alex -- Plymouth Diving 13
103B 1 1.7 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 30.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 24.00 54.60  Back Dive

5231D 1 2.1 4.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.5 24.15 78.75  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
403C 1 2.2 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0   10.5 23.10 101.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5223D 1 2.3 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.5 31.05 132.90  Back Somersault 1½ Twists
203C 1 2.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.0   11.0 22.00 154.90  Back 1½ Somersaults

Mitchell, Kirsteen -- Star DC 14
103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 23.80 23.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 1 1.6 4.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 47.80  Back Dive
401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 72.55  Inward Dive
203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   15.0 30.00 102.55  Back 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 3.0 4.5 3.0 3.0 3.5   9.5 20.90 123.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults
301B 1 1.7 4.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 148.95  Reverse Dive

Davies, Nicola -- Beaumont DA 15
103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 27.20 54.40  Back Dive
401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 27.75 82.15  Inward Dive
301B 1 1.7 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 20.40 102.55  Reverse Dive
104C 1 2.2 1.0 1.0 2.0 1.0 1.5   3.5 7.70 110.25  Forward Double Somersault
403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 38.50 148.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Croft, Mary -- Luton Kingfishers 16
103B 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   14.5 24.65 24.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   12.5 27.50 52.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults
104C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 4.0 3.5 4.5   13.5 29.70 81.85  Forward Double Somersault

5231D 1 2.1 3.5 2.5 2.5 3.0 3.5   9.0 18.90 100.75  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
203C 1 2.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.5   12.5 25.00 125.75  Back 1½ Somersaults
303C 1 2.1 3.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.0   9.0 18.90 144.65  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Potter, Annie -- Bagiu Diving Institute 17
301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 27.20 27.20  Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 4.0 3.0 3.5 4.0 3.0   10.5 22.05 49.25  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   12.0 26.40 75.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 24.00 99.65  Back 1½ Somersaults
105C 1 2.4 1.5 1.5 2.0 2.0 2.5   5.5 13.20 112.85  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   11.5 25.30 138.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Cliff, Adele -- Cambridge Dive Team 18
101B 1 1.3 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   13.0 16.90 16.90  Forward Dive
401B 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 18.75 35.65  Inward Dive
201B 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 3.5   11.5 18.40 54.05  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 23.20 77.25  Reverse Dive
103C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 20.80 98.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 2.5 2.5 2.5 3.5 2.5   7.5 15.00 113.05  Back 1½ Somersaults

Turner, Rebecca -- West Wilts Diving Club 19
101B 1 1.3 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5   13.5 17.55 17.55  Forward Dive
401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 16.80 34.35  Inward Dive
201B 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   12.0 19.20 53.55  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 72.75  Reverse Dive
103C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 22.40 95.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5122D 1 1.9 2.0 2.0 3.5 3.0 3.0   8.0 15.20 110.35  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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20F Girls A 1m, Final
Gallantree, Rebecca -- City of Leeds 1

403B 1 2.4 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5   22.5 54.00 54.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 1 2.6 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0   19.0 49.40 103.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults
303B 1 2.4 7.0 7.5 7.5 6.5 7.5   22.0 52.80 156.20  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Indergaard, Tandi -- City of Leeds 2
105B 1 2.6 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.0 52.00 52.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults
303B 1 2.4 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 7.0   20.5 49.20 101.20  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5134D 1 2.6 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 8.0   21.0 54.60 155.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

Bennett-Britton, Anna -- Southampton DA 3
105C 1 2.4 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0   12.5 30.00 30.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403B 1 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 44.40 74.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.0 39.90 114.30  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Wonnacott, Claire -- Plymouth Diving 4
403B 1 2.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 43.20 43.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203B 1 2.3 6.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 33.35 76.55  Back 1½ Somersaults

5233D 1 2.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 33.75 110.30  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Collins, Suzanne -- City of Leeds 5=
403B 1 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 44.40 44.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203B 1 2.3 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0   11.5 26.45 70.85  Back 1½ Somersaults

5331D 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.0 35.20 106.05  Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Graddon, Brooke -- Plymouth Diving 5=
403B 1 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 38.40 38.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203B 1 2.3 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   18.0 41.40 79.80  Back 1½ Somersaults

5233D 1 2.5 3.5 3.5 2.5 3.5 4.0   10.5 26.25 106.05  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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6p Girls A 3m, Preliminary
Indergaard, Tandi -- City of Leeds 1

105B 3 2.4 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5   22.0 52.80 52.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.5 55.35 108.15  Inward 2½ Somersaults
107C 3 2.8 6.0 4.5 6.0 5.0 4.5   15.5 43.40 151.55  Forward 3½ Somersaults
205B 3 3.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 49.50 201.05  Back 2½ Somersaults
305B 3 3.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.5 46.50 247.55  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5335D 3 2.9 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.0 6.5   20.5 59.45 307.00  Reverse 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

Gallantree, Rebecca -- City of Leeds 2
405C 3 2.7 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0   19.5 52.65 52.65  Inward 2½ Somersaults
105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   18.0 43.20 95.85  Forward 2½ Somersaults
107C 3 2.8 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0   19.5 54.60 150.45  Forward 3½ Somersaults
205B 3 3.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.5 40.50 190.95  Back 2½ Somersaults
305B 3 3.0 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.0 3.5   7.5 22.50 213.45  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5335D 3 2.9 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   17.5 50.75 264.20  Reverse 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

Collins, Suzanne -- City of Leeds 3
5233D 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 43.20 43.20  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

303B 3 2.3 7.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.0   19.5 44.85 88.05  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
205C 3 2.8 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.0   11.0 30.80 118.85  Back 2½ Somersaults
105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 37.20 156.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   14.5 39.15 195.20  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5333D 3 2.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 45.00 240.20  Reverse 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Birchall, Emma -- Bradford Esprit 4
201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.5 35.10 35.10  Back Dive
301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.5   16.5 31.35 66.45  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 5.5   18.5 37.00 103.45  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
403B 3 2.1 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 34.65 138.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 3 2.4 4.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5   11.0 26.40 164.50 2Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.0 38.40 202.90  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Gledhill, Lucy -- City of Leeds 5
103B 3 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 31.20 31.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5   17.5 36.75 67.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults
301B 3 1.9 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 33.25 101.20  Reverse Dive
105B 3 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 38.40 139.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203B 3 2.2 4.0 3.5 5.5 3.5 4.0   11.5 25.30 164.90  Back 1½ Somersaults
303B 3 2.3 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 35.65 200.55  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Harley, Melissa -- Southampton DA 6
201B 3 1.8 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 32.40 32.40  Back Dive
301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 31.35 63.75  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0   15.5 31.00 94.75  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 34.65 129.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 3 2.4 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.0 4.5   14.0 33.60 163.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 3.5 3.5 4.0 2.5 3.5   10.5 25.20 188.20  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

McDonald, Jenny -- Plymouth Diving 7
103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 25.60 25.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 34.20 59.80  Back Dive
301B 3 1.9 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 32.30 92.10  Reverse Dive
105C 3 2.2 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 4.5   17.0 37.40 129.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults
404C 3 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   13.5 32.40 161.90  Inward Double Somersault
303C 3 2.0 4.0 3.5 2.0 3.5 3.0   10.0 20.00 181.90  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Croft, Mary -- Luton Kingfishers 8
403B 3 2.1 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 32.55 32.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 3 2.4 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 38.40 70.95  Forward 2½ Somersaults
404C 3 2.4 4.0 4.5 5.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 31.20 102.15  Inward Double Somersault

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 30.00 132.15  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
203C 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 3.0   12.0 22.80 154.95  Back 1½ Somersaults
303C 3 2.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 26.00 180.95  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Potter, Annie -- Bagiu Diving Institute 9
201B 3 1.8 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   11.5 20.70 20.70  Back Dive
301B 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 32.30 53.00  Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.0   15.5 32.55 85.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
105B 3 2.4 4.0 3.5 5.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 28.80 114.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 31.35 145.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.0 4.0 5.0 3.5 2.0   12.5 30.00 175.70  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Newton, Alex -- Plymouth Diving 10
103B 3 1.6 2.0 2.5 3.5 1.5 3.0   7.5 12.00 12.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 29.70 41.70  Back Dive
403B 3 2.1 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 31.50 73.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 3 2.4 5.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 5.0   13.5 32.40 105.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5134D 3 2.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5   12.5 31.25 136.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists
5233D 3 2.4 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 36.00 172.85  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Wonnacott, Claire -- Plymouth Diving 11
105B 3 2.4 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.0 43.20 43.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405B 3 3.0 2.5 1.5 3.0 2.0 1.5   6.0 18.00 61.20  Inward 2½ Somersaults
205C 3 2.8 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   12.5 35.00 96.20  Back 2½ Somersaults
305C 3 2.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 96.20 1Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5152B 3 3.0 4.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 45.00 141.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist
5233D 3 2.4 3.0 3.5 4.5 3.0 5.5   11.0 26.40 167.60  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Davies, Nicola -- Beaumont DA 12
103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 24.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 27.00 51.00  Back Dive
403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 33.60 84.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults
301B 3 1.9 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 26.60 111.20  Reverse Dive
105C 3 2.2 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   17.0 37.40 148.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults
404C 3 2.4 3.0 2.0 2.5 2.0 4.0   7.5 18.00 166.60  Inward Double Somersault

Lawson, Chelsey -- Luton Kingfishers 13
203B 3 2.2 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 29.70 29.70  Back 1½ Somersaults
303C 3 2.0 3.0 2.5 2.0 3.0 3.0   8.5 17.00 46.70  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.5 5.5   17.0 34.00 80.70  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
5331D 3 2.1 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   13.5 28.35 109.05  Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 36.00 145.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 2.0 2.5 3.0 1.5 3.0   7.5 20.25 165.30  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Moore, Lydia -- Beaumont DA 14
103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301B 3 1.9 5.5 4.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 32.30 61.10  Reverse Dive
403B 3 2.1 4.5 3.5 4.5 3.0 3.0   11.0 23.10 84.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203B 3 2.2 3.5 3.5 4.5 3.0 4.0   11.0 24.20 108.40  Back 1½ Somersaults
105B 3 2.4 2.5 3.0 3.5 2.0 3.0   8.5 20.40 128.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults
303C 3 2.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 3.5   11.5 23.00 151.80  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Cliff, Adele -- Cambridge Dive Team 15
101B 3 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   12.5 18.75 18.75  Forward Dive
401B 3 1.4 3.5 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   11.5 16.10 34.85  Inward Dive
201B 3 1.8 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   13.5 24.30 59.15  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   14.5 26.10 85.25  Reverse Dive
103C 3 1.5 4.5 3.0 4.5 3.0 4.0   11.5 17.25 102.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults
203C 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0   14.5 27.55 130.05  Back 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

6F Girls A 3m, Final
Gallantree, Rebecca -- City of Leeds 1

205B 3 3.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 58.50 58.50  Back 2½ Somersaults
305B 3 3.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 58.50 117.00  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5335D 3 2.9 4.0 5.0 6.5 6.0 5.0   16.0 46.40 163.40  Reverse 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

Collins, Suzanne -- City of Leeds 2
105B 3 2.4 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.5 49.20 49.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 37.80 87.00  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5333D 3 2.5 6.0 6.0 4.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 43.75 130.75  Reverse 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Indergaard, Tandi -- City of Leeds 3
107C 3 2.8 3.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 33.60 33.60  Forward 3½ Somersaults
305B 3 3.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0   13.5 40.50 74.10  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5335D 3 2.9 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 55.10 129.20  Reverse 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

Gledhill, Lucy -- City of Leeds 4
105B 3 2.4 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.5   15.0 36.00 36.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203B 3 2.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 4.5   16.5 36.30 72.30  Back 1½ Somersaults
303B 3 2.3 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 5.5   18.5 42.55 114.85  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Birchall, Emma -- Bradford Esprit 5
403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 33.60 33.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 3 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 36.00 69.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 42.00 111.60  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Harley, Melissa -- Southampton DA 6
403B 3 2.1 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5   14.0 29.40 29.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 3 2.4 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   15.5 37.20 66.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.0 4.0   13.0 31.20 97.80  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

13p Girls A Platform, Preliminary
Graddon, Brooke -- Plymouth Diving 1

405B 10 2.8 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 54.60 54.60  Inward 2½ Somersaults
6243D 10 3.2 7.5 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.0   21.5 68.80 123.40  Armstand Back Double Som 1½ Twists

105C 5 2.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   17.0 40.80 164.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults
205B 10 2.9 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.5   21.5 62.35 226.55  Back 2½ Somersaults

5253B 10 3.4 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 56.10 282.65  Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists
305C 10 2.7 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   21.0 56.70 339.35  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

Couch, Tonia -- Plymouth Diving 2
405B 10 2.8 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.5 57.40 57.40  Inward 2½ Somersaults
107B 10 3.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.5 61.50 118.90  Forward 3½ Somersaults
305C 10 2.7 7.5 8.0 8.0 8.5 9.0   24.5 66.15 185.05  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5253B 10 3.4 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 4.0   15.0 51.00 236.05  Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists
6243D 10 3.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   16.5 52.80 288.85  Armstand Back Double Som 1½ Twists

207C 10 3.3 3.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 3.0   10.5 34.65 323.50  Back 3½ Somersaults

Barrow, Sarah -- Plymouth Diving 3
405B 10 2.8 5.0 4.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 40.60 40.60  Inward 2½ Somersaults
107B 10 3.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.5   12.0 36.00 76.60  Forward 3½ Somersaults
407C 10 3.2 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   14.0 44.80 121.40  Inward 3½ Somersaults

6243D 10 3.2 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 49.60 171.00  Armstand Back Double Som 1½ Twists
305C 10 2.7 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 56.70 227.70  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5253B 10 3.4 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 47.60 275.30  Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Collins, Suzanne -- City of Leeds 4
105B 10 2.3 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 48.30 48.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.5 46.25 94.55  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists
6241B 10 2.7 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.5 47.25 141.80  Armstand Back Double Somersault ½ Twist
305C 10 2.7 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.5   9.0 24.30 166.10  Reverse 2½ Somersaults
205B 10 2.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 47.85 213.95  Back 2½ Somersaults
405B 10 2.8 6.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 6.5   21.0 58.80 272.75  Inward 2½ Somersaults

McCarroll, Monique -- Southampton DA 5
6241B 10 2.7 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.5 8.0   22.5 60.75 60.75  Armstand Back Double Somersault ½ Twist
407C 10 3.2 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 44.80 105.55  Inward 3½ Somersaults

5253B 10 3.4 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 42.50 148.05  Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists
205B 10 2.9 3.5 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.5   10.5 30.45 178.50  Back 2½ Somersaults
107B 10 3.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 49.50 228.00  Forward 3½ Somersaults
301B 10 1.9 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 39.90 267.90  Reverse Dive

Birchall, Emma -- Bradford Esprit 6
403B 5 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 39.60 39.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 7.5 2.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0   18.5 44.40 84.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203B 5 2.3 6.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5   19.0 43.70 127.70  Back 1½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.0 6.5   17.5 43.75 171.45  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists
614B 10 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 32.40 203.85  Armstand Double Somersault

5251B 10 2.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.0 39.00 242.85  Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Gallantree, Rebecca -- City of Leeds 7
5231D 5 2.1 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 39.90 39.90  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203B 5 2.3 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 28.75 68.65  Back 1½ Somersaults
303C 5 2.1 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0   20.5 43.05 111.70  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
403B 5 2.4 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.0 48.00 159.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 5 2.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 35.10 194.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 45.00 239.80  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Bennett-Britton, Anna -- Southampton DA 8
103B 10 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 29.60 29.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults
612B 10 1.9 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 28.50 58.10  Armstand Somersault
403B 10 2.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.0 40.00 98.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203B 5 2.3 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 44.85 142.95  Back 1½ Somersaults
614B 10 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 39.60 182.55  Armstand Double Somersault
105B 5 2.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 46.80 229.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Newton, Alex -- Plymouth Diving 9
103B 10 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 30.40 30.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403B 10 2.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 37.00 67.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201B 10 1.8 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 31.50 98.90  Back Dive
105B 10 2.3 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 37.95 136.85  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 10 2.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 37.50 174.35  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5235D 10 2.8 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 43.40 217.75  Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

Gledhill, Lucy -- City of Leeds 10
103B 10 1.6 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.5 32.80 32.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults
612B 10 1.9 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 6.0   13.5 25.65 58.45  Armstand Somersault
105C 5 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 39.60 98.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203B 5 2.3 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 27.60 125.65  Back 1½ Somersaults
403B 5 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 43.20 168.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults
614B 10 2.4 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 37.20 206.05  Armstand Double Somersault

McDonald, Jenny -- Plymouth Diving 11
103B 10 1.6 7.0 6.5 7.5 6.5 7.0   20.5 32.80 32.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 10 1.8 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 32.40 65.20  Back Dive
301B 10 1.9 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 30.40 95.60  Reverse Dive
105C 7.5 2.2 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 131.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 10 2.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.0 37.50 169.40  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5251C 10 2.4 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 34.80 204.20  Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

13F Girls A Platform, Final
McCarroll, Monique -- Southampton DA 1

407C 10 3.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 4.5   17.0 54.40 54.40  Inward 3½ Somersaults
5253B 10 3.4 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.0 68.00 122.40  Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

205B 10 2.9 7.0 6.5 7.0 8.0 7.0   21.0 60.90 183.30  Back 2½ Somersaults

Couch, Tonia -- Plymouth Diving 2
107B 10 3.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 49.50 49.50  Forward 3½ Somersaults

5253B 10 3.4 4.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 62.90 112.40  Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists
6243D 10 3.2 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5   17.5 56.00 168.40  Armstand Back Double Som 1½ Twists

Graddon, Brooke -- Plymouth Diving 3
6243D 10 3.2 5.5 4.5 3.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 44.80 44.80 2Armstand Back Double Som 1½ Twists
5253B 10 3.4 5.0 6.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.5 52.70 97.50  Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists
305C 10 2.7 8.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0   24.0 64.80 162.30  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

Barrow, Sarah -- Plymouth Diving 4
407C 10 3.2 3.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 2.5   11.5 36.80 36.80  Inward 3½ Somersaults

6243D 10 3.2 6.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 52.80 89.60  Armstand Back Double Som 1½ Twists
5253B 10 3.4 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5   14.0 47.60 137.20  Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Collins, Suzanne -- City of Leeds 5
305C 10 2.7 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.5 55.35 55.35  Reverse 2½ Somersaults
205B 10 2.9 2.5 3.5 3.0 1.0 2.5   8.0 23.20 78.55  Back 2½ Somersaults
405B 10 2.8 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0   19.5 54.60 133.15  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Birchall, Emma -- Bradford Esprit 6
5233D 5 2.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 33.75 33.75  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

403B 5 2.4 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 45.60 79.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 7.5 2.4 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0   18.5 44.40 123.75  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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11P Boys A 1m, Preliminary
Owens, Tom -- Southampton DA 1

105B 1 2.6 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 48.10 48.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults
205C 1 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0   12.5 37.50 85.60  Back 2½ Somersaults
305C 1 3.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 43.50 129.10  Reverse 2½ Somersaults
405C 1 3.1 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 43.40 172.50  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5134D 1 2.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   15.0 39.00 211.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists
107C 1 3.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0   13.5 40.50 252.00  Forward 3½ Somersaults

Sylvester, James -- City of Sheffield 2
403B 1 2.4 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 46.80 46.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 1 2.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 42.90 89.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults
303B 1 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 42.00 131.70  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
203B 1 2.3 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 34.50 166.20  Back 1½ Somersaults

5233D 1 2.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.5 38.75 204.95  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists
5231D 1 2.1 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5   18.0 37.80 242.75  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Jefferys-Allen, Samuel -- Bagiu Diving Institute 3
303B 1 2.4 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 34.80 34.80  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
203B 1 2.3 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 34.50 69.30  Back 1½ Somersaults
403B 1 2.4 5.5 4.5 5.0 6.0 6.5   16.5 39.60 108.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 29.70 138.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
5231D 1 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5   16.0 33.60 172.20  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 1 2.6 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 41.60 213.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Appleby, Robert -- Southampton DA 4
5132D 1 2.2 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 35.20 35.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
5134D 1 2.6 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5   10.5 27.30 62.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

105B 1 2.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 45.50 108.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203B 1 2.3 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 2.5   10.5 24.15 132.15  Back 1½ Somersaults
403B 1 2.4 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 40.80 172.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 1 2.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   15.5 38.75 211.70  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Franklin, Ashley -- Beaumont DA 5
103B 1 1.7 5.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   15.5 26.35 26.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 27.00 53.35  Inward Dive

5132D 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 89.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
105B 1 2.6 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 44.20 133.85  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403B 1 2.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0   17.5 42.00 175.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203B 1 2.3 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 28.75 204.60  Back 1½ Somersaults

Chambers, Tom -- Edinburgh DC 6
403B 1 2.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 40.80 40.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults
405C 1 3.1 3.0 2.5 3.0 2.5 3.0   8.5 26.35 67.15  Inward 2½ Somersaults
105B 1 2.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 41.60 108.75  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203B 1 2.3 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 41.40 150.15  Back 1½ Somersaults
303B 1 2.4 2.0 2.5 2.5 2.0 1.5   6.5 15.60 165.75  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 6.0   15.5 34.10 199.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Clewlow, Jack -- Southampton DA 7
5132D 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 6.0 4.5 5.0   15.5 34.10 34.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 1 2.4 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.0   17.5 42.00 76.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 5.5   19.0 38.00 114.10  Back 1½ Somersaults
303C 1 2.1 2.5 3.5 3.5 2.0 1.5   8.0 16.80 130.90  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
403B 1 2.4 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5   13.5 32.40 163.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 1 2.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5   11.0 27.50 190.80  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Appleby, Stephen -- Bagiu Diving Institute 8
103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 4.0   15.5 32.55 60.60  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
5132D 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   12.5 27.50 88.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 4.5   15.5 24.80 112.90  Reverse Dive
403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5   15.5 34.10 147.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105C 1 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 32.40 179.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Bradley, Richard -- City of Leeds 9
103B 1 1.7 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 33.15 33.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0   18.5 27.75 60.90  Back Dive
301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5   18.0 30.60 91.50  Reverse Dive
403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 127.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 1 2.6 3.0 2.5 2.5 3.0 2.5   8.0 20.80 148.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   12.5 27.50 176.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Bedford, Alex -- West Wilts Diving Club 10
201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 26.25 26.25  Back Dive
401B 1 1.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   19.0 28.50 54.75  Inward Dive
103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 82.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults
104C 1 2.2 4.0 3.5 5.0 4.0 3.5   11.5 25.30 108.10  Forward Double Somersault

5122D 1 1.9 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   12.0 22.80 130.90  Forward Somersault 1 Twist
403C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 33.00 163.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Glynn, Steven -- Plymouth Diving 11
103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 25.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.5 24.75 50.25  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.5 23.25 73.50  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 20.80 94.30  Reverse Dive
104C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0   12.0 26.40 120.70  Forward Double Somersault
403C 1 2.2 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.5   10.5 23.10 143.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

11F Boys A 1m, Final
Owens, Tom -- Southampton DA 1

105B 1 2.6 6.0 5.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 46.80 46.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults
305C 1 3.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 51.00 97.80  Reverse 2½ Somersaults
405C 1 3.1 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.5 60.45 158.25  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Sylvester, James -- City of Sheffield 2
403B 1 2.4 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 44.40 44.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 1 2.6 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.5 5.5   17.5 45.50 89.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 1 2.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 48.75 138.65  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Chambers, Tom -- Edinburgh DC 3
403B 1 2.4 6.0 5.5 7.0 6.0 5.0   17.5 42.00 42.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 1 2.6 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 33.80 75.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0   20.0 44.00 119.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Appleby, Robert -- Southampton DA 4
105B 1 2.6 3.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0   13.5 35.10 35.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403B 1 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.5 39.60 74.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 1 2.5 6.0 4.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.5 41.25 115.95  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Jefferys-Allen, Samuel -- Bagiu Diving Institute 5
303B 1 2.4 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0   11.5 27.60 27.60  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
403B 1 2.4 5.0 6.5 7.0 5.0 4.5   16.5 39.60 67.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 1 2.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 42.90 110.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Franklin, Ashley -- Beaumont DA 6
5132D 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 34.10 34.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 1 2.6 1.5 2.5 1.5 2.0 3.0   6.0 15.60 49.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403B 1 2.4 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 39.60 89.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

21p Boys A 3m, Preliminary
Sylvester, James -- City of Sheffield 1

405C 3 2.7 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.5   19.5 52.65 52.65  Inward 2½ Somersaults
5335D 3 2.9 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.5   12.5 36.25 88.90  Reverse 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

205B 3 3.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 40.50 129.40  Back 2½ Somersaults
105B 3 2.4 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 46.80 176.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5235D 3 2.8 5.0 5.5 4.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 42.00 218.20  Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists
403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.0 42.00 260.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Chambers, Tom -- Edinburgh DC 2
405C 3 2.7 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 41.85 41.85  Inward 2½ Somersaults
107C 3 2.8 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 49.00 90.85  Forward 3½ Somersaults
205C 3 2.8 3.0 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.5   10.0 28.00 118.85  Back 2½ Somersaults
305C 3 2.8 2.5 2.0 1.5 2.0 2.5   6.5 18.20 137.05  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5235D 3 2.8 5.0 4.0 5.5 4.0 2.5   13.0 36.40 173.45  Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists
5335D 3 2.9 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 40.60 214.05  Reverse 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

Clewlow, Jack -- Southampton DA 3
403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5   17.0 35.70 35.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 36.00 71.70  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists
405C 3 2.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.0 40.50 112.20  Inward 2½ Somersaults
205C 3 2.8 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5   14.0 39.20 151.40  Back 2½ Somersaults
105B 3 2.4 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 32.40 183.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5235D 3 2.8 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.5   9.0 25.20 209.00  Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

Franklin, Ashley -- Beaumont DA 4
103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   17.5 28.00 28.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 34.65 62.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
403B 3 2.1 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 37.80 100.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0   18.0 43.20 143.65  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0   12.0 32.40 176.05  Inward 2½ Somersaults
305C 3 2.8 4.5 2.0 3.5 3.0 4.0   10.5 29.40 205.45  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

Appleby, Stephen -- Bagiu Diving Institute 5
205C 3 2.8 3.0 3.0 3.5 2.5 2.5   8.5 23.80 23.80  Back 2½ Somersaults
105B 3 2.4 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 33.60 57.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403B 3 2.1 5.0 4.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 32.55 89.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 37.20 127.15  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists
301B 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 25.65 152.80  Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 5.0   14.0 29.40 182.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Bradley, Richard -- City of Leeds 6
103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   19.5 31.20 31.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 3 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 28.90 60.10  Back Dive
301B 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 27.55 87.65  Reverse Dive
403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 32.30 119.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 3 2.4 4.5 6.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 32.40 152.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 28.35 180.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Appleby, Robert -- Southampton DA 7
5233D 3 2.4 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.5   14.5 34.80 34.80  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists
5235D 3 2.8 3.0 3.0 4.5 3.0 3.5   9.5 26.60 61.40  Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

105B 3 2.4 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.5 37.20 98.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults
5152B 3 3.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.5   6.0 18.00 116.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist
205C 3 2.8 2.5 3.0 2.0 2.0 2.0   6.5 18.20 134.80  Back 2½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 33.75 168.55  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Glynn, Steven -- Plymouth Diving 8
103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5   15.5 24.80 24.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.0 22.40 47.20  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 27.20 74.40  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 26.10 100.50  Reverse Dive
403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 31.35 131.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105C 3 2.2 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   12.0 26.40 158.25  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Jefferys-Allen, Samuel -- Bagiu Diving Institute 9
305C 3 2.8 1.5 1.0 1.5 1.0 1.0   3.5 9.80 9.80  Reverse 2½ Somersaults
205C 3 2.8 3.0 2.0 3.0 2.0 2.5   7.5 21.00 30.80  Back 2½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 44.55 75.35  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5152B 3 3.0 2.0 3.5 3.5 1.0 2.5   8.0 24.00 99.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist
5233D 3 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 38.40 137.75  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

107C 3 2.8 2.5 2.0 3.0 2.5 2.0   7.0 19.60 157.35  Forward 3½ Somersaults

Bedford, Alex -- West Wilts Diving Club 10
103B 3 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   12.5 20.00 20.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
302C 3 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 21.25 41.25  Reverse Somersault
401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 62.25  Inward Dive
203C 3 1.9 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5   11.0 20.90 83.15  Back 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   14.5 27.55 110.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105C 3 2.2 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 143.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

21F Boys A 3m, Final
Chambers, Tom -- Edinburgh DC 1

107C 3 2.8 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.5 43.40 43.40  Forward 3½ Somersaults
305C 3 2.8 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.0   21.0 58.80 102.20  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5335D 3 2.9 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.5   14.0 40.60 142.80  Reverse 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

Sylvester, James -- City of Sheffield 2
405C 3 2.7 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 41.85 41.85  Inward 2½ Somersaults
205B 3 3.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.5 46.50 88.35  Back 2½ Somersaults

5235D 3 2.8 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 53.20 141.55  Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

Franklin, Ashley -- Beaumont DA 3
105B 3 2.4 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.0 5.5   15.0 36.00 36.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 43.20 79.20  Inward 2½ Somersaults
305C 3 2.8 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.5 37.80 117.00  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

Bradley, Richard -- City of Leeds 4
403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 37.80 37.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 40.80 78.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 37.80 116.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Clewlow, Jack -- Southampton DA 5
405C 3 2.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 48.60 48.60  Inward 2½ Somersaults
205C 3 2.8 2.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.0 25.20 73.80  Back 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 39.60 113.40  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Appleby, Stephen -- Bagiu Diving Institute 6
105B 3 2.4 3.5 4.0 3.0 4.5 3.5   11.0 26.40 26.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 35.70 62.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 33.60 95.70  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

4p Boys A Platform, Preliminary
Clewlow, Jack -- Southampton DA 1

105C 5 2.4 7.0 5.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 45.60 45.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults
107C 10 2.7 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 7.5   19.5 52.65 98.25  Forward 3½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 6.5 5.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 47.50 145.75  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists
405C 5 3.1 4.0 3.0 4.5 4.0 5.5   12.5 38.75 184.50  Inward 2½ Somersaults
614B 10 2.4 3.0 3.5 4.5 3.0 5.5   11.0 26.40 210.90  Armstand Double Somersault
303C 5 2.1 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 27.30 238.20  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Bradley, Richard -- City of Leeds 2
103B 10 1.6 8.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0   22.0 35.20 35.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403B 10 2.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.5   21.0 42.00 77.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults
612B 10 1.9 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 7.5   20.5 38.95 116.15  Armstand Somersault

5132D 5 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.5 36.30 152.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
105B 10 2.3 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   19.0 43.70 196.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

6241B 10 2.7 4.0 5.0 3.5 4.5 4.5   13.0 35.10 231.25  Armstand Back Double Somersault ½ Twist

Franklin, Ashley -- Beaumont DA 3
103B 10 1.6 6.5 6.5 4.5 6.0 5.0   17.5 28.00 28.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
612B 10 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 33.25 61.25  Armstand Somersault

5132D 7.5 2.1 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 36.75 98.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
403B 7.5 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 7.0   19.0 39.90 137.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 7.5 2.4 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0   16.5 39.60 177.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 7.5 2.4 4.0 2.0 4.5 3.5 5.0   12.0 28.80 206.30  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Glynn, Steven -- Plymouth Diving 4
103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 25.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 5 1.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0   17.0 25.50 51.00  Inward Dive
201C 5 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 24.75 75.75  Back Dive
301C 5 1.6 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 5.0   12.0 19.20 94.95  Reverse Dive
403C 5 2.2 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.5   12.5 27.50 122.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105C 5 2.4 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0   11.5 27.60 150.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

4F Boys A Platform, Final
Clewlow, Jack -- Southampton DA 1

107C 10 2.7 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.5   10.5 28.35 28.35  Forward 3½ Somersaults
405C 5 3.1 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 54.25 82.60  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0   18.0 45.00 127.60  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Bradley, Richard -- City of Leeds 2
5132D 5 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 39.60 39.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 10 2.3 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 48.30 87.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults
6241B 10 2.7 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 3.0   11.5 31.05 118.95  Armstand Back Double Somersault ½ Twist

Franklin, Ashley -- Beaumont DA 3
403B 7.5 2.1 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 39.90 39.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 7.5 2.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5   15.5 37.20 77.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 7.5 2.4 4.0 3.0 3.0 5.0 3.0   10.0 24.00 101.10  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Glynn, Steven -- Plymouth Diving 4
301C 5 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 19.20  Reverse Dive
403C 5 2.2 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 26.40 45.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105C 5 2.4 3.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 30.00 75.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Boys A 1m, Preliminary (6 dives from 4 groups, no DD limit) 
Current record, B Swain, Sheff, 325.80 

1 252.00 Owens, Tom -- Southampton DA 
2 242.75 Sylvester, James -- City of Sheffield 
3 213.80 Jefferys-Allen, Samuel -- Bagiu Diving Institute 
4 211.70 Appleby, Robert -- Southampton DA 
5 204.60 Franklin, Ashley -- Beaumont DA 
6 199.85 Chambers, Tom -- Edinburgh DC 
7 190.80 Clewlow, Jack -- Southampton DA 
8 179.40 Appleby, Stephen -- Bagiu Diving Institute 
9 176.10 Bradley, Richard -- City of Leeds 
10 163.90 Bedford, Alex -- West Wilts Diving Club 
11 143.80 Glynn, Steven -- Plymouth Diving 

Boys A 1m, Final (3 dives from 3 groups, no DD limit) 
New record (previously 142.35) 

1 158.25 Owens, Tom -- Southampton DA 
2 138.65 Sylvester, James -- City of Sheffield 
3 119.80 Chambers, Tom -- Edinburgh DC 
4 115.95 Appleby, Robert -- Southampton DA 
5 110.10 Jefferys-Allen, Samuel -- Bagiu Diving Institute 
6 89.30 Franklin, Ashley -- Beaumont DA 

Boys A 3m, Preliminary (6 dives from 4 groups, no DD limit) 
Current record, F Gutierrez, Brad, 311.60 

1 260.20 Sylvester, James -- City of Sheffield 
2 214.05 Chambers, Tom -- Edinburgh DC 
3 209.00 Clewlow, Jack -- Southampton DA 
4 205.45 Franklin, Ashley -- Beaumont DA 
5 182.20 Appleby, Stephen -- Bagiu Diving Institute 
6 180.70 Bradley, Richard -- City of Leeds 
7 168.55 Appleby, Robert -- Southampton DA 
8 158.25 Glynn, Steven -- Plymouth Diving 
9 157.35 Jefferys-Allen, Samuel -- Bagiu Diving Institute 
10 143.70 Bedford, Alex -- West Wilts Diving Club 

Boys A 3m, Final (3 dives from 3 groups, no DD limit) 
Current record, G Jones, Plym, 174.35 

1 142.80 Chambers, Tom -- Edinburgh DC 
2 141.55 Sylvester, James -- City of Sheffield 
3 117.00 Franklin, Ashley -- Beaumont DA 
4 116.40 Bradley, Richard -- City of Leeds 
5 113.40 Clewlow, Jack -- Southampton DA 
6 95.70 Appleby, Stephen -- Bagiu Diving Institute 

Boys A Platform, Preliminary (6 dives from 4 groups, no DD limit) 
Current record, G Jones, Plym, 344.15 

1 238.20 Clewlow, Jack -- Southampton DA 
2 231.25 Bradley, Richard -- City of Leeds 
3 206.30 Franklin, Ashley -- Beaumont DA 
4 150.05 Glynn, Steven -- Plymouth Diving 

Boys A Platform, Final (3 dives from 3 groups, no DD limit) 
Current record, G Jones, Plym, 190.00 

1 127.60 Clewlow, Jack -- Southampton DA 
2 118.95 Bradley, Richard -- City of Leeds 
3 101.10 Franklin, Ashley -- Beaumont DA 
4 75.60 Glynn, Steven -- Plymouth Diving 




